PARTS BOOK
_ ~SC 7300 Series

Cylmder Bed -
Inter Lock Chaln St|tch Machme

SunLhtar

PME-060822




Classification of Pattern Types

Bed Type & No. of Needle
73 | Cylinder Bed-3Needle
72 | Cylinder Bed-2Needle

Symbol of Series
SUNSTAR
[Chain Stitch M/C

Main Motor
C | Fortuna N
N | Fortuna Il
M | Clutch Motor

Top Cover Thread

0 | Without Top Cover Thread Needle Distance

1 | With Top Cover Thread 32 3.2mm
40 4.0mm
48 4.8mm
56 5.6mm
64 6.4mm

MODEL | 8| [7300/C
SPEC. Js'jg
DEVICE UT=Al/ LI/

Attachment (Option)
ST-C| Top Cover Thread Trimmer(Cylinder Bed)
CO | Covering Guide
Device HE |Hemming Guide
UT-A | Under Thread Trimmer [2-Solenoid Valve Type] WE | Walking Foot
UT-B | Under Thread Trimmer [3-Solenoid Valve Type] ATF | Auto Tape Feeder
TL |See through light for Hemming
SL |[Compact Spot light
TC |Needle thread Clamp

Shape of Stitch Plate
G | Standard
L |For long stitch (longer than 2.5mm)
S |For short stitch (shorter than 1.8mm)




Classification of Pattern Types

Symbol of Series Bed Type & No. of Needle
[SUNSTAR 73 | Cylinder Bed-3Needle
Clylinder Bed Chain Stitch M/C 72 | Cylinder Bed-2Needle
Main Motor
C | Fortuna N
N | Fortuna Il

Top Cover Thread

0 | Without Top Cover Thread Needle Distance

1 | With Top Cover Thread 32 3.2mm
40 4.0mm
48 4.8mm
56 5.6mm
64 6.4mm

MODEL | §€ 73/10/C|
SPEC. Jus'jg
DEVICE UT“B*S/CII/CICI::

Attachment
WK1 | Walking Presser foot (Hemming)
AL | Attaching guide for elastic lace

Thread Trimmer Device EL |See through light for hemming
UT-A+S |2-Solenoid Valve Type TL |[Compact spot light
UT-B+S |3-Solenoid Valve Type PK | Needle thread clamp
ST-C |Upper Thread Trimmer

Shape of Stitch Plate
G | Standard

L |For long stitch (longer than 2.5mm)
S |For short stitch (shorter than 1.8mm)




CONTENTS
= I\

I SC7300

2O VO02S~rXR-—=—ITQMMITANA>D®D

Machine Body Mechanism

SEEIQIEE T oot 6
Thread Guide, Tension Adjusting Mechanism

AIOHH D AIZEE FER| BEH| «-cveeee e et 10
Lower Shaft Mechanism

O Bl 14
Upper Shaft Mechanism

==L | 16
Needle Bar Mechanism

HESEH Bl - e 18
Presser Foot Mechanism

Rl Bl o oottt 20
Spreader Mechanism

ATEYIE BEAl oo eeem e 29
Looper Driving Mechanism

ETH TIE B oottt 24
Feed Driving Control Mechanism

T | T 26
Feed Driving Mechanism

I g L= | T 8
Lubricating Mechanism

e L | [ 30
Thread Stand Mechanism

AITHZEO | Bl oot 32
Accessories

OH I ] Bl 34
Thread Trimmer Mechanism |

AR B = e 36
Thread Trimmer Mechanism |/

AR B D oo 38
Thread Trimmer Mechanism |||

AR B I3 e 40
Thread Trimmer Mechanism |V

N B 2 e 42

Thread Trimmer Mechanism \/

AER B o5 e 44



SunLhtar

s Compact Motor Mechanism
= e | T 46

II SC7310

T Machine Body Mechanism-SC 7310
QIEFREHI=SC 7310 v v enemememe e ettt e 48

T Presser Bar, Needle Bar, Feed Driving and Pneumatic Mechanism-SC 7310
SENHISH LEDRS 2YUBMHI-SC 7310 oo 50

T Left Fabric Trimmer Mechanism-SC 7310
FHHATE R HI=SC 7310 c e emenmneeee et 52

T4 Suction Mechanism-SC 7310
SO HI=SC 7370 -+ v v enennnene et e e 54

IIT Option Part - ¥4 3 &

U ] Top Cover Thread Trimmer Mechanism

N N N B N .5 L 56
U Covering Mechanism

5 a1 £ L | 58
U Hemming Mechanism

Bl Bl e 60
U Walking Foot Mechanism

QUL LB BEH| oot 62
U Compact Spot Light Mechanism

AFTE BHIL 64
U See Through Light Mechanism

BT BH L. 65
U Needle Thread Clamp Mechanism

SUAIRFO| BEH e et 66

Gauge Parts

54 {10 17, 67

2 A= Parts Book@=Z MAZI/ULE=Z M= AlE SJHELICH
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.




Machine Body Mechanism
SR A




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
A-1 GP-001578-03 Arm Sl 1
A-2 | GP-001579-04 Bed W= 1
A-3 GP-001297,01 Face Plate o 1
A-4 GP-001296,01 Gasket for Face Plate Ha 7pAA 1
A-5 | 07016SC-7113 Screw W3k TAGAH(MAX P07, L=12) 4
A-6 01-007R-8130 Rubber Cap for Face Plate wHy pFuls) 1
A-7 GP-001111,01 Top Cover 57 1
A-8 GP-001112,01 Gasket for Top Cover =7 Ty 1
A-9 07016SC-7113 Screw 57 A YAH M4 X P07, L=12) 7
A-10 GP-000924,00 Rubber Cap for Top Cover 57 3wy 1
A-11 GP-001317,00 0Oil Window 3 1
A-12 | 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap for Arm(Top) oF A s fupsy 4
A-13 | 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap for Arm(Side) St =4 %oy 1
A-14 | 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap for Arm(Rear) oF = s Fupsy 1
A-15 | GP-001059-01 Needle Bar Cover vl Aokl AW 1
A-16 | GP-001057-01 Guide for Needle Bar Cover 000 OoD00O 00 b0OOo 1
A-17 | SC-000110,01 Screw uhs) Aoy 78 7ho|= TAUAHMAXPOT, L=78) 2
A-18 | GP-000927,00 Rear Cover Gasket for Arm orzmAw 7}AA 1
A-19 GP-000926,00 Rear Cover for Arm ?}'—?—E"ﬂ?‘] =] 1
A-20 | 02004SC-7113 Screw orxm 7w TAUAHMAX P07, L=8) 6
A-21 | GP-001630,00 Oil Seal Wesw edsn 1
A-22 | GP-000924,00 Rear Rubber Cap of Bed Wiy 33ulsy 1
A-23 | GP-000918,00 Eye Guard Bracket ‘A’ SrH= BelAl ‘A 1
A-24 SC-000110,01 Screw obAg Bl ‘AT aAYAHM4AXPOT, L=738) 1
A-25 | GP-000919,01 Eye Guard Bracket ‘B’ A BepAl B 1
A-26 WS-000023,00 Spring Washer for Eye Guard AT A Aax=zE o)A 1
A-27 SC-000084,00 Stud Screw for Eye Guard Bracket ek BElsl st 1
A-28 | SN-0101-1600 Nut Az BaElsl TAVE(11/64 " n=40) 1
A-29 GP-000928,00 Eye Guard Qb 7 1
A-30 | 41-022W-7500 Washer A 114 9}H(d=32 D=6, t=05) 2
A-31 | SC-0312-5050 Screw etk 314 JAH1/8 " n=44, L=65) 2
A-32 | GP-000920,01 Gasket for Bed Cover(Left) Bracket || =¥ (&) Bzl 7127 1
A-33 | GP-000930,01 Bracket for Bed Cover(Left) W =AW (F) B 1
A-34 | SC-0528-1230 Screw WeAs (#) 2el 2964 " n=40, L=10) 4
A-35 | GP-000922,00 Hinge for Bed Cover(Left) W =AW (F) 31X 1
A-36 | PN-000027,00 Hinge Pin for Bed Cover(Left) Wl =AW (F) 3= = 1
A-37 | SC-000083.00 Screw W=7 (F) 82 TAGAHMAXPOT, L=5) | 2
A-38 | GP-000931.01 Bed Cover(Left) H =AH () 1
A-39 | GP-001313.01 Bed Cover(Left) Latch Spring =AW (F) 14 BA=F 1
A-40 | SC-000083.00 Screw WA () 24 Az YAH(M4XPOT, L=5) 1
A-41 | GP-000921,00 Rubber Cap for Bed Cover(Left) H =AW (F) ZFuts) 2
A-42 | GP-000932,00 Extension Cover for Bed Cover(Left) |#W =AW (F) FAAH 1
A-43 | 02015SC-7113 Screw W =AW (2) SAAW TAGAHMAXPOT, L=10) 2
A-44 | GP-001389,01 Base for Needle Plate Ay =y o] A 1
A-45 | SC-000110,01 Screw AGEA w| o] A TAHUAHMAXPOT, L=7.8) 2
A-46 | GP-001316,00 Main Feed Regulating Push button FolE AWM E 1
A-47 GP-001315-01 Main Feed Regulating Push button Spring 1
A-48 | RI-000016.00 Retaining Ring Fols 2ANE Y (EAA 4 EF) 1
A-49 | GP-001314,00 Rod for Fixing Bed Cover(Left) Wl =AW (F) TAE 1
A-50 | AS-000270,00 Bracket for Oil Defender of Lower Shaft(Ass y) | 8}5 2 d=te] Ba}7l(Xx) 1 Set
A-50-1 | GP-001226,00 Bracket for Oil Defender of Lower Shaft | 3} < d%lo] B} 1
A-50-2 | GP-001227,00 Oil Defender of Lower Shaft 3t < oduto] 1
A-51 | SC-000083.00 Screw 3% oduto] Hepl(2) TAUAHMAXPOT, L=5) 2




A Machine Body Mechanism

SEUY A

i
/7
/
/
/7
;S
Y -
\/ /
AVAER W N\ B
7 7
N
"\

,
" o <
ANERN

\
\

;— \
N
SN N \
B N N L Y.
i - \
y
Nl : \
\
)
NN
(
\ D
\
Y :
\ ¢
N
- \ o
.
QS
\\ . <
N, et ST

\\ —
? —

\\
>

/
S/
/ /

/
/
/

/

/ ———

0

,
=

N\

BN\
N\
\




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
A-52 | GP-001311-00 Guide Block of Bed Slide Cover W EZge]| =AY slol= B2 1
A-53 | 02004SC-7113 Screw Wzsge| oM Jhoj= L2 TAVAHMAXPOT, L=8) 2
A-54 | GP-001312-00 Rubber for Guide Block of Bed Slide Cover | W] E&glo]| =AW 7lo]l= B2 w3 1
A-55 | GP-001388-00 Bracket for Front Cover of Bed W =AW A Bel 1
A-56 | 07016SC-7113 Screw WzAEAW Bl AR MAXPOT, L=12) 2
A-57 | SC-000133-00 Hinge for Front Cover of Bed W =AH AW g2 A} 2
A-58 | 10-047W-7507 Washer W eARAY AU} A (=52, D =105 t=1) 2
A-59 | SC-0105-7500 Screw H=AuAY QAYAL TAYRHMAXPOT, L=4) 2
A-60 | GP-001444-00 Bed Front Cover W =2 H AW 1
A-61 GP-001318-00 Extension Cover for Bed Front Cover || =A™ A7 W 1
A-62 | WS-000053-00 Washer WAy $AAN 1AM (3AH 4) 2
A-63 | SC-000110-01 Screw =A™ S4AY TAVAHMAXPOT, L=78) 2
A-64 | SC-000111-00 Screw W =dHAY 285 (M4XPO7, L=12) 1
A-65 | SN-000026-00 Nut W=AHAY AEH Y E(MAXP07) 1
A-66 | GP-001314-00 Rod for Fixing Bed Cover(Front) W=dw A v28 1
A-67 | GP-001313-01 Front Cover Latch Spring Wl =AWl AN 1A gz 1
A-68 | SC-000083-00 Screw WeAdAY 14 $Az JAHMIXPOT, L=5) 1
A-69 | GP-001414-01 Upper Plate(Front) of Bed W =AM AW () 1
A-70 | SC-000111-00 Screw W =AE AN () TG AT (M4XP07, L=12) 2
A-71 | WS-000053-00 Washer Wl =ArE AN () YA 94 (2AA 4) 2
A-72 | SC-000152-00 Screw W) =AE AW (R) TAUAL B (M3X P05, L=7) 1
A-73 | SC-000259-00 Screw ) 2A 7 () ZHYAL C(M3X P05, L=5) 2
A-74 | GP-001412-00 Looper Cam Cover (Front) ZHAAN (A) 1
A-75 | 02010SC-3123 Screw 2ZHAAW (A) TAYAHMAX P07, L=7.8) 2
A-76 | GP-001632-01 Bed Cover Plate W= o) 1
A-77 | GP-001466-01 Gasket of Thread Trimming Base AP ) o] 2~ 7} 1
A-78 | SC-000163-00 Screw W= gg 3 HAHMAX P07, L=8) 6
A-79 | GP-001319-00 Upper Cover(R) of Bed W =AM AW () 1
A-80 | 07016SC-7113 Screw w =AM AW (£) 2AYAHM4AX P07, L=12) 2
A-81 | GP-001390-00 Slide Cover of Bed W= &alol= AW 1
A-82 | GP-001551-00 Cover for Looper Cam Shaft 2= A 1
A-83 | SC-000110-00 Screw 2H9A& A TAHUAHMAX P07, L=78) 2
A-84 | GP-000871-00 Cover for Oil Cooling Fan S a7z AW 1
A-85 | SC-000110-01 Screw Az AW TAYAHMAXPOT, L=738) 2
A-86 | GP-000923-00 Bed Support W] =] 4
A-87 | GP-001484-01 0Oil Pan EXb] 1
A-88 | SC-0325-3800 Screw 9 g3l FAVAH( M8 X P1.25, L.=20) 4
A-89 | GP-000914-01 Oil Pan Gasket o ds) spAA 1
A-90 | RI-000006-00 Drain Hole Seal S A EF T 1
A-91 | SC-000096-00 Screw for Drain Hole S dm & YA 1
A-92 | SC-000166-00 Screw W= AR AR M6 X P10, L=6) 1
A-93 | GP-001612-00 Machine Number Plate 7w = 1
A-94 | 01-035P-7400 Pin for Machine Number Plate 7 A9 2
A-95 | GP-001652-00 Model Mark nduol= 1
A-96 | 01-035P-7400 Pin for Model Mark rdwnl= 1A 2
A-97 | PN-000094-00 Pin for Needle Plate Base At o] A~ A3 7 (3x94) 2
A-98 | SC-000211-00 Screw W =A™ AW JAHM5X P08, L=12) 2
A-99 | 22-013W-2516 Washer Wexdd AW 944 2
A-100 | GP-003212-00 Rubber for Upper Bed Cover(F) Wl =Ab A (A) vzl a5 1
A-101 | SC—000570—00 Screw 0000000000000 1
A-102 | WS—-000178—-00 Spring Washer oobooooooooooo 1
A—103 | SN-000026—00 Nut 0oD o000 oooo 1
A-104 | GP—018205-00 CE Mark CEOD 1




£
2
c
O
L
]
)
=
O
c
—
w
=
O
<
C
o
wn
c
o
—
)
9
=
)
O
O
o
L
[—




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
B-1 | GP-001075-01 Thread Guide Plate Aok 2t 1
B-2 | SC-000110-01 Screw Aokt TAJAHMAX P07, L="7.8) 2
B-3 GP-000905-01 Bracket for Thread Eyelet Pipe Ao glolz B} 2
B-4 | WS-000053-00 Washer Aohl o]z Hebil 94M(d=4, D=8 t=08) | 2
B-5 | SC-0502-2302 Screw Achy sz Bepl TAUAH9/64 " n=d0. L=6) | 2
B-6 GP-001704-01 Thread Eyelet Pipe(R)(Non-Auto Trimmer) | A QF] I}o] = () (v AFA) 1
B-7 AS-000323-00 Thread Tension Device(Ass y) Al Z2 A AR (2) (B AFA) 1 Set
B-7-1 | GP-001705-00 Tension Post Support(Non-Auto Trimmer) | A 2 & 22| w] o] A (V] A}A) 1
B-7-2 | GP-000907-00 Thread Guide ‘A’ of Thread Tension Device | A 2 A= Aleld] A 5
B-7-3 | GP-000900-00 Thread Guide ‘B’ of Thread Tension Device | A 2422 Alel] B 5
B-7-4 | GP-001706-00 Tension Disc Separator(Non-Auto Trimmer) | A 2 A X2 HA] 3 (8]ALA) 1
B-7-5 | GP-000902-00 Tension Post Ferrule A ZzAAR] ZAE W o)A 5
B-7-6 | GP-000901-00 Tension Post AzAAZ T E 5
B-7-7 | GP-000908-00 Tension Disc AzAA= A A 10
B-7-8 | 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device A zAA=] A E 5
B-7-9 | GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap | A & Ax] 74\k3] 5
B-7-10 | GP-000904-00 Needle Thread Tension Spring vlsAl AHxd AsxE) 3
B-7-11 | GP-000903-00 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring A A A 2] AsxE] 1
B-7-12 | GP-000903-00 Looper Thread Tension Spring FHA AR xAH Az 1
B-7-13 | GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring A zAAR] AxE] AEF 5
AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap(Ass y) Al zAA=] (=) 5 Set
B-7-14 | GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Al zA A= 78 5
GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap | AlZAA}=] 78 2A) 5
B-8 SC-000110-01 Screw AzAAZ W o] A TAUYAHMAXPOT, L=7.8) 2
B-9 GP-001074-00 Bracket for Oil Container vlsAl F4El= vesl 1
B-10 | WS-000053-00 Washer kAl F4Ea vebl oA (3R 74) 1
B-11 | SC-000110-01 Screw BeA 2883 v TAAHMAXPOT, L=78)| 1
B-12 | 44-0959-7500 Pin for Oil Container Bracket Hl=Al F5E3 vel A9 1
B-13 | GP-000933-00 0il Tank HlsAl FeE = 1
B-14 | SC-000141-00 Screw vheA F48a WA T8 ST22. L=55)| 2
B-15 | GP-001049-00 0il Tank Cover vlsAl FeEl= A 1
B-16 | PN-000057-00 Spring Pin WA F4EE AW Az (347 2 L=6) 2
B-17 | GP-000925-00 Oil Tank Felt Al Foula e 1
B-18 GP-001073-01 Needle Thread Eyelet Hl=Al o}y 3
B-19 | SC-000270-00 Screw vl ofdgl wAANE/R2 " n=56.L=38)| 3
B-20 | GP-000938-00 Needle Thread Guide Hl=Al 7hel= 1
B-21 | SC-000131-00 Screw wsAl 7lol= mAUAHMAXPOZ L=10)| 1
B-22 | GP-000929-00 Cover for Needle Thread Take Up HlsA A7) AW 1
B-23 | SC-000115-00 Screw HRsAl AR 7] AW TAVAHMAXPOT, L=7) 1
B-24 | AS-000273-00 Supplementary Tension Device for Needle Thread(Ass'y) | ¥}&A B2 AH2AH A (F) 1 Set
B-24-1 | GP-000940-00 Needle Thread Retainer Support vlsA Bz AP xAH bl 1
B-24-2 | GP-000939-00 Needle Thread Retainer Disc Support |¥}=Al B2 AHzA A3 22| 1
B-24-3 | GP-000942-00 Needle Thread Retainer Disc vl vz AHExAd oAz 1
B-24-4 | GP-000941-00 Needle Thread Retainer Spring A Bz AHEzxAd Axg 1
B-24-5| SC-000087-00 Screw for Needle Thread Retainer HlsAl Bz ZAHzA i) 1
B-25 | SC-000110-01 Screw HeAl Bz ARz vebl DA MXPOL L=78) | 1
B-26 | GP-000936-00 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Right) A2 A ol (9-) 1
B-27 | WS-000053-00 Washer ZA A o}l () 2}A (B A A4) 1




£
2
c
O
L
]
)
=
O
c
—
w
=
O
<
C
o
wn
c
o
—
)
9
=
)
O
O
o
L
[—




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
B-28 | SC-000110-01 Screw AAA o} (&) TAVAHMAXPOT, L=78) 1
B-29 | GP-000935-00 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Left) A2 ot 2l () 1
B-30 | SC-000110-01 Screw A4 obelel () TAUYAHMAXPOT, L=78) 1
B-31 | AS-000269-00 Supplementary Tension Device for Top Cover Thread(Ass y) | RFAJ Al B 2 Rbed 2 A A=) (%) 1 Set
B-31-1| GP-000937-00 Top Cover Thread Guide AR A FLel = 1
B-31-2 | GP-000946-00 Supplementary Guide of Top Cover Thread | AA]Al BH.Z 7}o]l= 1
B-31-3| GP-000943-01 Post for Controlling Top Cover Thread Tension | ZFA]A] Bz AedzA B 1
B-31-4 | GP-000945-00 Supplementary Tension Disc of Top Cover Thread | AFA] Al B 2= A}ad x4 A A 2
B-31-5| GP-000944-00 Supplementary Tension Spring for Top Cover Thread | ZFA] A1 B % Az Asxe] 1
B-31-6 | SN-000013-00 Nut for Top Cover Thread Tension AAA Bz AHE A HE 1
B-32 | SC-000110-01 Screw A A 7ol = TAUAHMAXPOT, L=7.8) 2
B-33 GP-001303-00 Bracket for Looper Cam 237 A Bl 1
B-34 | SC-000110-00 Screw 2570 A Bl aHYAHM4X PO, L=78) 2
B-35 GP-001310-00 Stopper for Looper Thread Guide Bracket | 3 Algt] B}zl A= 1
B-36 | GP-001309-00 Looper Thread Sub Guide Bracket 23 A »zoh) Bl 1
B-37 GP-000945-00 Supplementary Tension Disc of Looper Thread | Al B % A x2 A A 2
B-38 | GP-002956-00 Supplementary Tension Spring of Looper Thread | 3 A Bz A zxH A= 1
B-39 | SC-000121-00 Screw for Looper Thread Sub Guide Bracket | +3A Bz ¢k B}l A} 1
B-40 | GP-001413-00 Looper Cam Cover (Rear) FHA AN (F) 1
B-41 | SC-000167-00 Screw 277 A () A MAXPOT, L=6) 2
B-42 GP-001304-01 Holder for Looper Thread Guide Bracket | &3 Alehy] Bzl &4 1
B-43 | SC-000122-00 Screw 23 Aok Bl E¢ YAHM3XP05, L=35) 2
B-44 GP-001305-00 Bracket for Looper Thread Guide 23 Ak BeAl 1
B-45 | WS-000036-00 Spring Washer for Looper Thread Guide Bracket | 53 A1l Belall Az olx 1
B-46 | 10-020W-2700 Washer =3 Aokl Bahal A4 (d=53 D=10, t=1) 1
B-47 | SC-000120-00 Stud for Looper Thread Guide Bracket | 3 Ak Bl At 1
B-48 | GP-001307-00 Looper Thread Guide(Left) 23 Aol (&) 1
B-49 | SC-000119-00 Screw 29 Aok TAYAHM25%XP045, L=37) 1
B-50 | GP-001306-00 Looper Thread Guide(Middle) F3 A (F) 1
B-51 | SC-000107-00 Screw 3 Ao (F) ZAHAHMIX P05, L=5) 1
B-52 | GP-001308-00 Looper Thread Guide(Right) F3 Ak (%) 1
B-53 | SC-000119-00 Screw 23 Ao (%) ZAYAHM25XP045, L=37) 1
B-54 | GP-001463-00 Looper Thread Eyelet(Right) F3A ot ($) 1
B-55 | SC-000122-00 Screw 294 o}y (£) TAYAHMIX P05 L=35) 1
B-56 | GP-001464-00 Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) FH A ofd 3 (F) 1
B-57 | SC-000122-00 Screw 294 o}e (%) IHVAHM3X P05, L=35) 1
B-58 | GP-005178-00 Thread Eyelet Pipe(L)(Non-Auto Trimmer) | Alebu] g}o] = (F) (w]AHA) 1




Lower Shaft Mechanism
Ol= Al




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
C-1 | GP-000859-00 Pulley for Lower Shaft 3152 1
C-2 | SC-A117-4417 Screw st&Ze] IAYAF A(1/47 n=40 L=9) 1
C-3 | SC-A308-4517 Screw st&Z2] AU} B(1/4” n=40 L=6) 1
C-4 | AS-000258-00 0il Cooling Fan[Ass y] 2d AN (x) 1 Set
C-4-1 | GP-000861-00 0Oil Cooling Fan od Y 1
C-4-2 | GP-000860-00 Bearing Bushing (R) for Lower Shaft | 3} 3w|o]3] RA] 1
Cc-5 SC-0105-7500 Screw 29 Wzl () TAYAHMAX P07, L=4) 2
C-6 | BR-000033-00 Ball Bearing 512 W) o] ¥ (NTN 6205LB NR) 1
C-7 GP-000862-00 Timming Pulley for Lower Shaft 3}% Elo|n] Zg] 1
C-8 | SC-A117-4417 Screw 32 glo|m g 3AVAF A(1/4" n=40 L=9) 1
C-9 | SC-A308-4517 Screw 8% glo|mEe] IAVAL B(1/4” n=40 L=6) 3
C-10 | BR-000029-00 Ball Bearing 3}& F| o] (NTN 6204LB NR) 1
C-11 | GP-000863-00 Lower Shaft(R) k& (F) 1
C-12 | GP-000864-00 Driving Worm for Oil Pump odyg= 154 1
C-13 | SC-A117-4417 Screw sdgz 729 TAYAL A(1/4" n=40 L=9) 2
C-14 | SC-A308-4517 Screw 992 729 7ML B(1/4” n=40 L=6) 2
C-15 GP-000846-00 Balance for Lower Shaft st w3 A~ 1
C-16 | SC-000110-01 Screw sl& WA TAHUAH(M4X P07, L7.8) 2
C-17 | BR-000034-00 Ball Bearing 32 Au| o] (NTN 6004Z: 2 O-ring) 1
C-18 | AS-000256-00 Lower Shaft(M) [Ass y] 3E(F) (%) 1 Set
C-18-1 | GP-000866-00 Lower Shaft(M) 31&(%) 1
C-18-2 | PN-000026-00 Spring Pin 222 A(3A72 L=6) 1
C-19 | SC-A550-4517 Screw &(F) (&) ZAYAHI/A4 " n=40 L=45) 2
C-20 | AS-000257-00 Lower Shaft(F) [Ass y] 3&(H) (%) 1 Set
C-20-1| GP-000868-00 Lower Shaft(F) 3=(A) 1
C-20-2 | GP-000867-00 Cap 55 () F4 = 1
C-20-3 | GP-000869-00 Oil Wick 5h&(4) A4 (43, L=35) 1
C-20-4 | GP-000870-00 Cap Felt 3F&(H) wpl AE 4
C-21 | GP-000912-01 Lower Shaft Front Bushing st A 2A 1
C-22 | GP-000913-00 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3l ZRA) 1




£
2
c
o
i -
o
o
=
=
o
N -
(7]
@
Q
Q
s }

os oA




SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g\ bly
D-1 02-0208-9570 Screw a7 AR (M6 X P10, L=16) 1
D-2 02-019R-9570 Stopper for Upper Shaft Pulley Ar&Z2]u}s| 1
D-3 GP-000841,00 Upper Shaft Pulley ArE=Zg] 1
D-4 12-005B-2507 Magnet for Upper Shaft Pulley ArE=Zg AA 2
D-5 | SC-A308-4517 Screw ArzZ2] 1AYAH1/4” n=40 L=6) 2
D-6 | BR-000029,00 Ball Bearing AF& 2| o] 8 (NTN 6204LB NR) 1
D-7 GP-000842,00 Bearing Bushing (R) for Upper Shaft | AFZ 2w o8] LAl 1
D-8 | SC-A117-4417 Screw A% 3ol A 1’31%/\} A(1/4” n=40L1=9) 1
D-9 | SC-A308-4517 Screw A& Tuﬂoi%} *”l A B(1/4" n=40 L=6) 1
D-10 | BE-000005,00 Timming Belt A= E}o]‘ﬂﬂJE (Unitta 220 XL 075) 1
D-11 GP-000843,00 Timming Pulley for Upper Shaft ArZ €lo|w] g 1
D-12 | SC-A308-4517 Screw Az glo|ul 8] 1AYAH1/4" n=40 L=6) 4
D-13 | BE-000006,00 Timming Belt 297 7% elo|n)ull E (Unitta 384-3GT-8) 1
D-14 | GP-001502,00 Driving Timming Pulley for Looper Cam | 37 % E]- 17 £ 1
D-15 | SC-A308-4517 Screw 297 35 glo|y) Eg 1AUAH1/4 " n=40 L=6) 2
D-16 | GP-000844,00 Upper Shaft (R) AE(F) 1
D-17 | BR-000029.00 Ball Bearing Ab2 Zu) o] 3 (NTN 6204LB NR) 1
D-18 | GP-000845,00 Bearing Bushing (M) for Upper Shaft | A& W o]3] A 1
D-19 | SC-A308-4517 Screw A2 013 A wAUAH1/4" n=40 L=6) 4
D-20 | GP-000846,00 Balance for Upper Shaft Abs Wl A 1
D-21 | SC-000110.01 Screw Az W H A TAIAHMAX P07, L=7.8) 2
D-22 | GP-000847.00 Upper Shaft (F) AFZ(A) 1
D-23 | GP-001615.00 0il Wick A2 (A) 841 (43, L=85) 1
D-24 | SC-0105-7500 Screw A2 (A) SA s JAHM4AX P07, L=4) 2
D-25 | RI-000015.00 C-ring A& (A) 3 HE=H (53X A15) 1
D-26 | BR-000030,00 Ball Bearing A= A o] 3 (NTN 6202LB) 2
D-27 | GP-000848,00 Housing for Upper Shaft Bearing(F) Ars w8 81-9-A 1
D-28 | SC-A117-4417 Screw A& AWo3 397 124\%} Al 1/4” n=40 L=9) 1
D-29 | SC-A550-4517 Screw A2 Awolg 894 TAUA B(1/4" n=40 L=45) 1
D-30-1| GP-000849,00 Link Cam(Needle Bar Stroke 3lmm) | H3ZZA(¥}=] 2523 31mm) 1
D-30-2| GP-007766,00 Link Cam(Needle Bar Stroke 33mm) | I (v}t ~AE 23 33mm) 1
D-31 | SC-000080,00 Screw AW TAYAHGE/16 " n=24 L=155) 2
D-32 | BR-000031.00 Ball Bearing F37W & Zuo]3 (NTN 6202Z2Z NR) 1
D-33 | GP-001549,00 Bushing for Looper Cam Shaft Bearing | =378 & Zuj|o]g] 1A 1
D-34 | SC-A117-4417 Screw F97 % wejd $A 3L A4 n=40L=9) 1
D-35 | SC-A308-4517 Screw 297 % o3 34 1AL B(1/4" n=40 L=6) 1
D-36 | GP-001550,00 Looper Cam Shaft 237 = 1
D-37 GP-001501,00 Timming Pulley for Looper Cam Shaft | 53 N = E]— 1= Z= 1
D-38 | SC-A117-4417 Screw 257 % o]y £2] A A(1/4" n=40 L=9) 1
D-39 | SC-A308-4517 Screw 287 % go] 2 1AYAF B(1/4" n=40 L=6) 1
D-40 | BR-000032.00 Ball Bearing 297 2 Ao (NTN 6002LB; 2 O-ring) 1
D-41 | GP-001549,00 Bushing for Looper Cam Shaft Bearing | 37 & HAwWo]8] A 1
D-42 | SC-A308-4517 Screw A % o3 FA TAYAH1/4" n=40 L=6) 2
D-43 | AS-000279,00 Looper Cam [Ass y] ZHA(Z) 1 Set
D-43-1| GP-001391,00 Looper Cam 237 2
D-43-2| CL-000027,00 Looper Cam Collar 29N 7=} 1
D-43-3| GP-001392,00 Looper Cam Spacer 237 A5 o] A 1
D-44 | SC-0164-2700 Screw =Z2HM(2) TAAHMSE X P08, L=5) 2
D-45 GP-000850,00 Connect Rod for Take Up Driver A7 FEUn 4=z 1
D-46 | SC-000100.01 Screw T4 g4z AW A (116" n=32 L=13) 2
D-47 | SC-000470-00 Screw FE=H¥ dd=2= 7Y B 2
D-48 GP-000852,00 Guide for Thread Take Up Driving Lever Shaft | A2} 7] = FZd¥ ¢ 1
D-49 | SC-000081.00 Screw FE=Hw ol TAVAH1/B " n=40, L=75) 2
D-50 | GP-000855,00 Driving Shaft for Thread Takp Up A7 2= 1
D-51 GP-000853,00 Driving Lever for Thread Take Up Shaft | A 7| & FZ 1
D-52 | SC-0109-2350 Screw AA7)% 5w TAYAHM6XPLO, L=14) 1
D-53 | WS-000022.00 Washer A7) % FEHW 24 (d=55 D =15 t=18) 1
D-54 | GP-000854,00 Spacer for Thread Take Up Driving Lever | A1 7] & F-E2|w] 23 oA 1
D-55 | 09-0165-9570 Screw AR 7] 53 JAHMS X P08, L=12) 1
D-56 GP-000856,00 Bracket for Thread Take Up Lever A7) Bl 1
D-57 | 10-020W-2700 Washer A7) Bepll 94 (D1=53, D2=10, t=1) 1
D-58 | SC-0162-5607 Screw A7) Bl TAGAHM5 X P08, L=15) 1
D-59 GP-000857,00 Needle Thread Take Up Lever HlE=Al Al 7] 1
D-60 | GP-000858,00 Top Cover Thread Takp Up Lever A2 A AR 7) 1
D-61 | SC-A170-8670 Screw A # 7] TAAGAH9/64 " n=40, L=7) 2
D-62 | GP-001707,00 0il Seal AR 72 AR o AR 1
D-63 | GP-001042-01 Bushing(F) for Thread Take Up Shaft 1
D-64 | GP-001043,00 Bushing(R) for Thread Take Up Shaft | A} 7]= ZFHA] 1




Needle Bar Mechanism
HiSO A

E-4

7 & J
E-15 % E-16




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;g.\ i)
E-1 AS-000272-00 Needle Bar e (%) 1 Set
E-1-1 GP-001280-00 Needle Bar Insert Bushing vl AR A 1
E-2 GP-001286-00 Needle Bar Take Up Thread = Al ) 7] 1
E-3 | SC-0365-3710 Needle Bar Take Up Thread Screw | BRswi AR 7] HupA} 1
E-4 GP-001293-00 Needle Bar Holder ul=t) %to] 1
E-5 | SC-0174-1230 Needle Bar Holder Screw vk 3te] FHuiAb 1
E-6 | GP-001295-00 Needle Holder w57} o] 1
E-7 GP-001291-00 Top Cover Thread Eyelet 22 A ol B 1
E-8 GP-001299-00 Needle = 3
E-9 | SC-000116-00 Needle Fix Screw vl IAVA) 4
E-10 | AS-000348-00 Needle Bar Connecting Rod(Ass y) vlsd d42=(x) 1 Set
E-10-1| GP-001292-00 Needle Bar Connecting Rod visY d24Fc 1
E-10-2 | BR-000022-00 Roller Bearing uhst) Z3 3 29 ol (W78, 9711, Z13) 1
E-10-3 | PN-000038-00 Needle Bar Connecting Rod Pin vl d4d2=9 1
E-11 GP-001300-00 Needle Bar Connecting Rod Pin Oil Wick | B}t A4 2=9 4] 1
E-12 WS-000035-00 Needle Bar Connecting Rod Washer Hlsd d43= ¢4 1
E-13 | GP-001294-00 Needle Bar Guide Block i) B 1
E-14 | GP-001283-00 Needle Bar Holder Guide ul=t] Aol 1
E-15 | SC-000101-00 Needle Bar Holder Guide Screw vl Aol ek 1A LA} 2
E-16 GP-001288-00 Needle Bar Holder Guide Sponge vl Zo)] gl AEX] 1
E-17 GP-001287-00 Sponge Holder ANER| Z} o) 1
E-18 | AS-000271-00 Under Thread Oil Tank(Ass y) WA o JelF (%) 1 Set
E-19 | SC-000110-01 Under Thread Oil Tank Screw WAl e Jdel = FHupab 1
E-20 | GP-001290-00 Silicon Lubrication Felt A ZFHdE 1
E-21 | 44-012C-1230 Under Thread Oil Tank Hose LA JEl = 5 ¢4 1
E-22 - Under Thread Oil Tank Oil Wick Ao Jdel = Al 1
E-23 | GP-001276-00 Silicon Lubrication Tank Nipple Alg ZF 48 a4 Z 1
E-24 | GP-001275-00 Silicon Lubrication Tank A Z FH"= 1
E-25 | SC-000110-01 Silicon Lubrication Tank Screw A Z FHE= At 2
E-26 | GP-001320-01 Needle Plate 2t 1
E-27 | SC-0309-3800 Needle Plate Screw A Gt 2
E-28 | GP-001284-00 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) vl AFRA 1
E-29 | GP-001278-00 Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) vl s34 1
E-30 | GP-001285-00 Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder =) fAl %o 1
E-31 | GP-003376-00 Needle Bar Oil Wick vk §4 1
E-32 | GP-001289-00 Under Thread Oil Tank Cap wAl A Z F 8= A 1
E-33 | PN-000039-00 Pin WA A g4 3= A 2
E-34 | 44-030S-106L Screw et dZ2R=d 2t 1
E-35 | GP-002026-00 Hose Holder WA o del = 5 AAbo] 2
E-36 | WS-000077-00 Washer AREZ FHEZ 9A 2




Presser Foot Mechanism
S0 A

\‘

_n
——




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g\ bly
F-1 AS-000274-00 Pressure Regulating Screw [Ass’ y] FagE 2 A UAHR) 1 Set
F-1-1 | SC-000123-00 Pressure Regulating Screw FEu ok 2 VAL 1
F-1-2 | GP-001321-00 Guide for Pressure Regulating Screw Spring | -S| 43 2 UALAZ 87 o] = 1
F-2 SN-000016-00 Nut for Pressure Regulating Screw FEY = A VAP E 1
F-3 GP-001322-00 Presser Bar Spring (L) FEYAazY() 1
F-4 GP-001323-00 Holder for Presser Bar =24 xzte] 1
F-5 SC-0175-1230 Screw FErate] mAUAH11/64" n=40 L=8) 1
F-6 GP-001324-00 Guide Block for Presser Bar Holder =29 zo] ol E8 1
F-7 SC-0498-3710 Screw L2g o] b £2 IAWAH1I/64" n=40 L=16) 2
F-8 GP-001325-00 Presser Bar Spring (S) 2T AEZE(4) 1
F-9 GP-001326-00 Presser Bar =2y 1
F-10 | GP-001327-00 Finger Guard A7 el= 1
F-11 | SC-000124-00 Screw YA ote TAYAHMI X P05, L=5) 1
F-12 | RI-000011-00 Oil Protector Ring for Presser Bar F2y e dute] g 1
F-13 | CL-000024-00 Collar For Presser Bar =297t 1
F-14 | SC-0105-7500 Screw r=g7let TAGAHM4AX P07, L=4) 2
F-15 | AS-000288-00 Presser Foot (Ass y) 2N (R) 1 Set
F-15-1| GP-001567-00 Presser Foot(Lower) 23} 1
F-15-2| GP-001552-00 Presser Foot(Upper) w=2uk(A}) 1
F-15-3| GP-001536-00 Sub-Presser Foot RBEryFa 2
F-15-4| GP-001540-00 Guide(L) for Sub-Presser Foot RBExFH 7lo|=(H) 1
F-15-5| GP-001541-00 Guide(R) for Sub-Presser Foot By FH 7lo] = (%) 1
F-15-6| GP-001538-00 Presser Foot Spring (L) 2 AxE(F) 1
F-15-7| GP-001537-00 Presser Foot Spring (R) rguk A () 1
F-15-8| GP-001539-00 Presser Foot Spring (Lower) 2R A (3)) 1
F-15-9| SC-000144-00 Screw Bz x4 7lole YaH(3/32 " n=56 L=55) 2
F-15-10| PN-000058-00 Pin r2uk A% 31X F (416 L=11) 1
F-15-11| PN-000060-00 Spring Pin 2 AU (ZA L6 L=20) 1
F-16 | SC-0502-2302 Screw r2uh(z) TAYAH9/64 " n=40 L=6) 1
F-17 GP-001328-00 Link for Presser Bar FE2qE= 1
F-18 GP-001329-00 Hinge Screw for Presser Bar Link FE2Y Y3 31X At 2
F-19 | GP-001330-00 Lifter Link Lever for Presser Bar gL EmYg 1
F-20 | PN-000063-00 Spring Pin T89S 22 YA(E3A 74 L=16) 1
F-21 | GP-001331-00 Knee-Lifting Shaft EERE=ES 1
F-22 | GP-001332-00 Knee-Lifting Connecting Crank e i e e o e 1
F-23 | SC-0162-5607 Screw 2982 gAa9 3 THAYAHMEXPOS, L=15) 1
F-24 | CL-000025-00 Collar for Knee-Lift Shaft meoazx ylg 1
F-25 | SC-0104-5607 Screw F2232 gle} IAYAH1/64 " n=40 L=5) 2
F-26 | GP-001333-00 Spring for Knee-Lifting Connecting Crank | %223 AZA I =3 A2 1
F27 | GP-001334-00 Knee-Lifting Link R e 1
F-28 | GP-001336-00 Knee-Lifting Lever(Non-auto. Trimmer) | +2&3 #¥ (R|AFE L) 1
F-29 | WS-000037-00 Washer for Knee-Lifting Lever T3 F A 1
F-30 | SC-000153-00 Screw 283 ¥ JAHM6xPLO, L=10) 1
F-31 GP-001337-00 Spring for Knee-Lifting Lever T2 g A=y 1
F-32 | GP-001338-01 Knee-Lifting Hinge T3 3% 1
F-33 PN-000040-00 Stopper Pin for Knee-Lifting Lever Spring | 223 AxZ3 AE¥I 1
F-34 | GP-001339-00 Stopper for Knee-Lifter T 288 AEY 1
F-35 | SC-000153-00 Screw mzga) Aes TAYAHMEXPLO, L=10) 2
F-36 | 10-033C-7507 Nut =92 ~es UE(M5XP0S, H=4) 1
F-37 | SC-000154-00 Screw 1223 285 YAHM5XP0S, L=25(S=25)) 1
F-38 | AS-000295-00 Tension Release Lever(Ass' y)(Non-auto. Trimmer) | A%=37] W (2) (8] AP &) 1
F-38-1| GP-001711-00 Tension Release Lever(Non-auto. Trimmer) | 2337 @™ (] AFA) 1
F-38-2| PN-000066-00 Tension Release Lever(Non-auto. Trimmer) Pin | %37 dw(v]A14) A 1
F-39 | SC-000155-00 Screw A%27) 9u(2) (IAFE) TAAHMEXPOT, L=15) 1
F-40 | GP-001710-00 Tension Release Shaft(Non-auto. Trimmer) | A%3=7]Z (8] AFA) 1
F-41 | GP-001712-00 Tension Release Spring(Non-auto. Trimmer) | A%=3=7] A2 (B]AFA) 1
F-42 | GP-001365-00 Bushing for Presser Bar 2y BA 1
F-43 | GP-001681-00 Oil Seal for Presser Bar Bushing 2y B odA4 1
F-44 | GP-001341-00 Bushing(F) for Presser Lifting Shaft T2 A 1
F-45 | GP-001340-00 Bushing(R) for Presser Lifting Shaft | $#2&3& Z3LA] 1
F-46 RI-000020-00 O-ting for Knee-Lifting Shaft (P7) T 2gd= 07 1




£
L2
c
o
N -
O
o
=
O
ge)
o
o
Q
n

el A

AL

G23

\

G-25

) G-27

G-26

"% g2

G-28




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
G-1 | GP-001069-00 Spreader Driving Shaft 2=z Y F55 1
G-2 GP-001070-00 Bushing(F) for Spreader Driving Shaft | A2Z 5] FE5= HRA 1
G-3 GP-001071-00 Bushing(R) for Spreader Drivng Shaft | 23X @] F5& ZHA) 1
G-4 CL-000022-00 Collar for Spreader Driving Shaft A=zdy F+5= 7t= 1
G-5 SC-0104-5607 Screw Az 352 7let 316 n=40, L=5) 2
G-6 GP-001068-00 Spreader Adjusting Lever 2z Y 5 24 1
G-7 SC-0109-2350 Screw 2zdy 75 249 1APHMEXPLO, L=14) 1
G-8 | PN-000031-00 Pin for Adjusting Lever 2=y 5 2A-HH A 1
G-9 SC-000110-01 Screw 2zyy 3= 2AHW I JAHMLX P07, L=8) 1
G-10 | WS-000026-00 Washer for Connecting Rod A2zg Y 5 AVEz = 914 1
G-11 | RI-000012-00 Retaining Ring 2z Y 5 JAN HEY(3A 2 ) 1
G-12 | AS-000665-00 Spreader Driver Eccentric(Ass y) 2z Y 5 JAAA(x) 1 Set
G-12-1 | GP-001065-00 Connecting Rod for Spreader Driving Shaft | 22| v] % gz = 1
G-12-2 | BR-000024-00 Bearing 2z e T35 #HAZ H o] 8 (KT222613) 1
G-12-3| GP-001067-00 Spreader Driving Eccentric 2z Y 5 HAAA 1
G-13 | SC-A308-5607 Screw 2zdy 32 HAR IAYAH1/4 " n=40, L=6) 2
G-14 | WS-000025-00 Washer for Adjusting Lever 2~z 5 249 914 1
G-15 | 01S127S-306H Nut 2zyy 7% 248w THYE( M6X10) 1
G-16 | GP-001230-00 Rocking Arm for Spreader Driving Shaft | AZ 8| v] F5= Q%E9F 1
G-17 | SC-0109-2350 Screw 2z d 7835 9% IHUAHMEXPLO, L=14) 1
G-18 | PN-000030-00 Rocking for Spreader Shaft 2zZdy &= 259 1
G-19 | GP-001066-00 Spreader Shaft 2=y & 1
G-20 | GP-001443-00 Felt for Spreader Shaft 2Zdyy & dE 1
G-21 | GP-001072-00 Bushing for Spreader Shaft 2z &= BA 1
G-22 | GP-001554-00 Oil Seal for Spreader Shaft 2zZYy &= o294 1
G-23 | WS-000024-00 Washer for Spreader Shaft 2z y &= oA 1
G-24 | CL-000021-00 Collar for Spreader Shaft 2=y = 7l 1
G-25 | SC-0105-7500 Screw 2z & 7}e} THUAHMAXPOT, L=4) 2
G-26 | GP-001231-00 Spreader Holder 2z % o) 1
G-27 | SC-000085-00 Screw 2xz8d o] TAYUAHMAXPOT, L=12) 1
G-28 | GP-001469-00 Spreader A=Y 1
G-29 | SC-000085-00 Screw 2zZH ] TAHUAHMAX P07, L=12) 1




Looper Driving Mechanism
g 4T &




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
H-1 | GP-001470-00 Looper =23 1
H-2 | SC-000239-00 Screw 23 A YAH9/64 " n=40, L=6) 1
H-3 GP-001371-00 Looper Holder F3] #o) 1
H-4 GP-001382-00 Spacer for Looper Holder Z3] Flo] ¥ o]A 1
H-5 SC-000266-00 Screw 23 Ao] TAYAH9/64 " n=40, L=9) 1
H-6 GP-001384-00 Bushing for Looper Shaft 23 & 1A 1
H-7 GP-001369-00 Nipple for Looper Shaft Bushing F¥E BA UZ 1
H-8 SC-000139-00 Screw FH & BA] A YAHM6XPLO, L=8) 1
H-9 GP-002533-00 Eyelet for Looper Shaft Bushing 3 E BA] ofdy 1
H-10 | SC-000122-00 Screw 252 B4 ojolgl TAUAHMIXP05, L=35) 1
H-11 | WS-000038-00 Washer for Looper Shaft Bushing FuE= A o)A 1
H-12 | GP-001385-00 Looper Moving Base 23 % o] 1
H-13 | GP-001374-00 Slide Block for Looper Moving Base | %3 % £2lo]ls B2 1
H-14 | SC-000131-00 Screw 29 $E Zelo|t 22 TAVAHMIXPOT, L=6) 1
H-15 | GP-001373-01 Slide Block Holder T3 % £Ehol= E= Fo) 1
H-16 | GP-001382-00 Slide Block Spacer 5 &% £ehol= B gho] o)A 1
H-17 | wS-000039-01 Thrust Washer for Looper Shaft & AP AE 944 1
H-18 | GP-001377-00 Seal Plug for Looper Shaft F¥ & vl 1
H-19 | GP-001370-00 Looper Shaft T & 1
H-20 | SC-0528-1230 Screw Z3& 7AUAH9/64 7 n=40, L=10) 1
H-21 | GP-001381-00 Bushing for Looper Shaft Guide FH & Jlol= BA 1
H-22 | GP-001368-00 Looper Shaft Guide FHE J)o)l= 1
H-23 | SC-000139-00 Screw 292 slo]= TAUAHMEXPLO, L=8) 1
H-24 | SC-000126-00 Screw for Looper Moving Base 23 $% o]A A} 1
H-25 | WS-000040-00 Washer for Looper Moving Base 23 5 oA 94 2
H-26 | AS-000277-00 Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin(Ass' y) | %3 &% A3 (%) 1 Set
H-26-1| PN-000052-00 Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin 29 9% x49 1
H-26-2| PN-000053-00 Spring Pin 29 9% A Az (A7 16, L=4) 1
H-27 | AS-000666-00 Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric(Ass' y) | 3 2% HAIM (%) 1 Set
H-27-1| GP-001376-00 Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric 23 o% HAAN 1
H-27-2| BR-000025-00 Bearing 25 2% HAAZ # o] 3 (KT263013) 1
H-27-3| GP-001375-00 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod 23 &% AdEla = 1
H-28 | SC-A308-5607 Screw 25 9% dAA IAYAH1/4" n=40, L=6) 1
H-29 | 10-033C-7507 Nut 23 £ o] Y E(M5XP0.8) 1
H-30 | AS-000276-00 Looper Driving Shaft(Ass’ y) Ty TEE(R) 1 Set
H-30-1| GP-001459-00 Looper Driving Shaft 2y L=

H-30-2| GP-001393-00 Seal Plug for Looper Driving Shaft T F== np) 2
H-31 | WS-000046-00 Thrust Washer F3 FE5= AHAE 94 (GS1226) 3
H-32 | BR-000026-00 Thrust Bearing 23 IEZ AfAE Wo]g (AXKI226) 2
H-33 | AS-000278-00 Looper Rocking Lever(Ass y) 2y JEIE Hu(R) 1 Set
H-33-1| GP-001460-00 Looper Rocking Lever 23 gEI= gy 1
H-33-2| GP-001394-00 Seal Plug for Looper Rocking Lever 23 gEIT= g ulsy 1
H-34 | SC-0167-7900 Screw =3 g2 gu TAPRHMEXPLS, L=8)| 2
H-35 | GP-001383-00 Looper Connecting Rod 2y R I= ez o 1
H-36 | SC-000100-00 Screw 25 guge Fadzc ABHI/6 n=32 L=14) 4
H-37 | GP-001380-00 Guide for Looper Connecting Rod 23 Iz AUE g e slo]= 1
H-38 | SC-0543-2302 Screw 29 9275 Adezc sloz TABHIG n=dL=65) | 2
H-39 | GP-001378-00 Oil Splasher 2 JEALg 1
H-40 | 01-023C-3710 Washer o BAbg b (d=48, D =84, t=08) 2
H-41 | GP-001379-00 Looper Driving Arm F3 S4BT & 1
H-42 | SC-0109-2350 Screw =3 2% of TAUKHMEXPL), L=14) 1
H-43 | GP-001366-00 Bushing(F) for Looper Driving Shaft | &3 353 %34 1
H-44 | GP-001630-00 Oil Seal FHTFEE AR 294 1
H-45 | GP-001367-00 Bushing(R) for Looper Driving Shaft | &3 F-%% Z3LA) 1
H-46 | GP-001630-00 Oil Seal 2HI7E2 23 ooy 1




Feed Driving Control Mechanism

il

= @

=

1-38




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
1-1 AS-000667-00 Diffrential Feed Eccential Cam (Ass'y) | X} 50| HAN (F) 1 Set
I-1-1 | GP-001441-00 Eccential Cam For Diffrential Feed 2150l A7 1
1-1-2 | BR-000028-00 Bearing 25015 HAAA | o] 3 (FWF-252910)

1-1-3 | GP-001426-00 Connecting Rod for Feed Lift EHddze 1
I-1-4 | GP-001437-00 Connecting Rod for Differential Feed | X}Eo|dd4dze 1
-2 SC-0164-2700 Screw 2FE o)A TAA} 2
-3 RI-000013-00 C ring Apgol AN CH (A 25) 2
1-4 SC-000127-00 Screw Edddz e A IAHMAX0.7 L=5) 1
I-5 PN-000049-00 Pin for Differential Feed Connecting Rod | St H A2 =5 1
1-6 GP-001428-00 Lever for Feed Lift e KL 1
1-7 SC-A308-5607 Screw Sy A AH1/4 " n=40) 2
1-8 PN-000050-00 Pin for Differential Feed Connecting Rod | 2} o] d 2 =3 2
1-9 GP-001430-00 Lever Link(L) for Differential Feed 2}5o| LW = () 1
1-10 | SC-000127-00 Screw 2504 ARz s THPAHMAX0T L=5) 2
I-11 GP-001429-00 Lever Link(S) for Differential Feed 2E o) LM A (4) 1
I-12 | PN-000048-00 Pin for Differential Feed Shaft Lever | X}%o ]ézeﬂ\ﬂﬂ 1
1-13 WS-000042-00 Washer for Differential Feed Shaft Lever | X}-5-o] 43| v 24 1
I-14 | SC-000110-01 Screw %0 %eﬂtﬂ TAVAHMAX07 L=8) 1
1-15 | GP-001436-00 Lever for Differential Feed Shaft o)L= 1
I-16 | SC-000150-00 Screw AEo] &2 W TAUAHMIX07 L=12) 1
1-17 AS-000284-00 Control Bracket for Differential Feed (Ass'y) | x50z B (Z) 1 Set
I-17-1 | GP-001440-00 Control Bracket for Differential Feed | x}Eo]dxdn a7l 1
1-17-2 | PN-000040-00 Control Bracket Pin for Differential Feed| 2}-5-o|4&z2d B a7 = 1
I-18 | PN-000046-00 Pin for Control Link zA8Y= 3 1
1-19 | SC-A308-5607 Screw AEo)dzd Bl TAYAA(1/4 " n=40) 2
1-20 | SC-000127-00 Screw AEo0)4z A8 el TAVAB(MAX0T L=5) 1
1-21 | GP-001427-00 Guide for Differential Feed Connecting Rod | X}E-¢0] & A A2 =7}o| = 1
1-22 GP-001442-00 Spring for Differential Feed Control Bracket | X}-o]| &z 4 B e}H Az g 1
1-23 | PN-000040-00 Pin g0l sQABneAA~ZT F 1
1-24 GP-001421-00 Control Link for Differential Feed 2Eo|lezxAYA 1
1-25 AS-000280-00 Control Nut for Differential Feed(Ass y) | 2}5-0] &2 A E (%) 1 Set
1-25-1 | SN-000019-00 Control Nut for Differential Feed x}Eol Lz AV E 1
1-25-2 | PN-000026-00 Spring Pin AEo)l sz AYE A8 A (5AH2 L=5) 1
1-26 GP-001423-00 Control Screw for Differential Feed 2}Eo]| L2 LAL 1
1-27 PN-000047-00 Stopper Pin for Differential Feed Control | 2}5-o]&xH A5 w7 1
1-28 GP-001416-00 Control Knob for Differential Feed 2} 5-o) Lz LAt o) 1
129 | SC-0105-7500 Screw 50|42 AAEH T TAYAHMEX0T L=4) 1
1-30 GP-001417-00 Bushing Differential Feed Control Lever Shaft | X}-5o] 4240 & v &5LA) 1
1-31 | RI-000014-00 O Ring (P16) A5 o)lezA WS4 08 1
1-32 | GP-001581-00 Oil Seal AgoldxdamE: A 294 1
1-33 GP-001418-00 Shaft for Differential Feed Control Lever | 2}£-o] &z g ¥ = 1
1-34 GP-001415-00 Control Lever for Differential Feed 2EolEzAdH 1
1-35 | SC-000110-01 Screw apzol ez W HYAHM4AX07 L=8) 1
1-36 WS-000043-00 Disc Spring Washer for Control Lever | 22 #l| ¥ % A]| A2 2] 2} 4] 1
1-37 SN-000020-00 Nut for Control Lever ZAYH T E 1
1-38 SC-000128-00 Screw for Control Lever ZA3Y W TR AL 1
1-39 GP-001424-00 Stopper for Control Lever ZAYA2ET 1
1-40 | 02030SW-1211 Washer zAYWAET oA 1
I-41 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer ZAYWAET Az 94 1
1-42 | SC-000151-00 Screw zAYNAEY THJAHM5x08 L=8) 1
1-43 GP-001425-01 Spacer for Graduations AT o)A 2
1-44 SC-000134-00 Scerw for Graduations IR A AL 2
1-45 GP-001439-00 Differential Feed Graduations g ol S 1
1-46 GP-001386-00 Bushing for Differential Feed Control | x}%-o|4&z A 1
I-47 | RI-000017-00 O Ring (P12) 2z oz A E2to] 0F 1
1-48 | SC-000115-00 Screw AFEoldzAdigto] TAYAHMAX0T L=4) 1
1-49 | SC-A308-5607 Screw 5ol szAd M S A TAUA1/4 =40, L=45) 1




J Feed Driving Mechanism
e 4% &




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g\ bly
J-1 AS-000296,00 Main Feed Bar (Ass y) FEUMEA (%) 1 set
J-1-1 | GP-001533.00 Main Feed Bar FEA 1
J-1-2 | GP-001360.00 Feed Dog Guide E o= 1
J-2 GP-001356,00 Main Feed Dog FE 1
J-3 SC-A156-2302 Screw FEY AAH9/64 7 n=40) 1
J-4 GP-001486,00 Feed Bar Guide ( R ) FUA T e =(%) 1
J-5 SC-000166.00 Screw EukAsle| =($) TAVAHMEX 1, L=6) 1
J-6 GP-001487,00 Feed Bar Guide ( L ) FUAe =(5) 1
J-7 SC-000166.00 Screw EYAstel =(&) TAYAHMEX1, L=6) 1
J-8 GP-001407.00 Feed Lift Block(Rear) EHEH($) 1
J-9 GP-001406,00 Main Feed Bar Connect Link FE U A= 1
J-10 | PN-000044.00 Main Feed Bar Connect Link Pin FEUNA A AT 1
J-11 | SC-000129.00 Screw A3 7A A M5 % 0.8, L=18) 1
J-12 | AS-000287.01 Feed Cam (Ass y) 3] o] =7 (=) 1 Set
J-12-1| GP-001408,00 Main Feed Eccentric Fo] & Al 1
J-12-2| SC-000145,00 Screw HAA 7] HIAF (M3X05, L=8) 1
J-12-3| SC-000131.00 Screw HA7] IAGAL (M4X0.7, L=6) 2
J-12-4| SC-000102,00 Screw Zo|& HA7] TAVAHMZX04, L=35) 1
J-12-5| GP-001409,00 Eccentric Slider A7) &2} el H 1
J-12-6| PN-000045-01 Eccentric Slider Guide Pin 1
J-12-7| GP-001410,00 Feed Cam 3}a] o] =7 1
J-12-8| PN-000056.00 Feed Cam Stopper Pin Fol =M AEHT 1
J-12-9| GP-001489,00 Feed Cam Spring Plate go| =~z 1
J-12-10] GP-001490.00 Feed Cam Spring Presser Plate g] o] E7l Azl qle g} 1
J-12-11| SC-000130.00 Screw 3] o] =78 23z 8] gk T Al (M2 X 0.4) 2
J-12-12| GP-001491.01 Feed Cam Regulate Plate o) = = A 7 1
J-12-13| SC-0158-3710 Screw o]l Mz g HAr}a(9/64 " n=40) 1
J-12-14| PN-000059,00 Spring Pin ozt gt A (EA715 L=4) 1
J-13 AS-000297,00 Differential Feed Bar (Ass y) 2} o] Bk (x) 1 Set
J-13-1| GP-001534.00 Differential Feed Bar g ol S5 A 1
J-13-2| GP-001360.00 Feed Dog Guide E7}o| = 1
J-14 | GP-001357.00 Differential Feed Dog A5 ol 5EY 1
J-15 | SC-A156-2302 Screw 2}%-0] 2B FHUAH9/64 “ n=40) 1
J-16 | GP-001362.00 Feed Lift Block (F) EHEEF) 1
J-17 | GP-001361.00 Feed Lift Shaft o 1
J-18 | GP-001580,00 0il Wick = #A($4 L.=250) 1
J-19 | GP-001555.00 Feed Lift Shaft Cap = 7 1
J-20 | CL-000026.01 Feed Lift Shaft Collar E7}e 2
J-21 | SC-A550-4517 Screw S 7le} TAYAH1/4 " n=40, L=45) 2
J-22 | GP-001363.00 Differential Feed Shaft 2}Eo| L= 1
J-23 | GP-001556.00 Differential Feed Shaft Cap FER ] 1
J-24 PN-000043,00 Differential Feed Connection Pin P R e e ] 1
J-25 | GP-001387,00 0il Wick algolsddd e 1
J-26 GP-001364,00 Differntial Feed Bar Connect Link 2Bt Ad A8 = 1
J-27 | SC-000204.00 0il Wick 22 o) 43 A% TAYAHM3X 05, L=6) 1
J-28 | SN-000017.00 Oscillation Adjusting Nut AFzAAANIE 1
J-29 | SC-000129.00 0il Wick A3 7AIAFH(MS5 % 0.8, L=18) 1
J-30 | GP-001488.00 Feed Bar Guide(Lower) FUA 7 o] =(3}) 1
J-31 | SC-000110.01 Screw EURA}e| & (3}) FFAHMEX07, L=118) 2
J-32 GP-001485,00 Needle Guard Eccentric Cam HlS o HAI A 1
J-33 | SC-A308-4517 Screw sl HAI TAYAH1/4 " n=40, L=6) 2
J-34 | GP-001495.00 Needle Guard Lever (F) sk EH (A1) 1
J-35 | SC-000093.01 Screw ulsoh g (A) FVAHM3X P05, L=125) 1
J-36 | GP-001494.00 Needle Guard Holder (F) v gkl (A1) 1
J-37 | SC-000149.00 Screw s el (3) FYAHM3X 05, L=6) 1
J-38 | GP-001520.00 Needle Guard (F) HHE (3) 1
J-39 | GP-001496.00 Needle Guard Lever (R) vl ok E ¥ () 1
J-40 | SC-000093.01 Screw s oh W (3) HUAHM3 X P05, L=125) 1
J-41 | GP-001493.00 Needle Guard Holder (R) vl ol ate] () 1
J-42 | GP-001521.00 Needle Guard (Rear) Bl () 1
J-43 | SC-000149.00 Screw sl (&) FUAH(M3 %05, L=6) 1
J-44 | GP-001529.00 Feed Lift Shaft Bushing(F) EARA 1
J-45 GP-001530,00 Feed Lift Shaft Bushing(Rear) Eo E 54 1
J-46 | GP-001531.00 Differential Feed Shaft Bushing(Rear) | X}E0] 42354 1
J-47 GP-001532,00 Differential Feed Shaft Bushing(F) 2} o) LA BA 1
J-48 GP-0000870 Felt Srjale 1
J-49 GP-005252,00 Cover for Needle Guard Lever vlsehy ey §uka 1




£
2
c
O
<
(&)
L))
=
o)
c
=
O
)
o)
=)
—

=25 I




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = = Q' ty Ass;g.\ bly
K-1 | AS-000263-00 Oil Pump Ass'y SdFZ(x) 1 Set
K-2 | 225026S-306H Oil Pump Bracket Screw sdgz vl HuAb 2
K-3 GP-000865-00 Oil Pump Driving Worm Gear LAdFZITEH7]0] 1
K-4 SC-0105-7500 Oil Pump Worm Gear Screw o dFGxZdr)e] TA AL 2
K-5 | 44-134C-5700 Oil Pump Nipple LEICIE:ABE-S 2
K-6 | GP-001034-00 Oil Hose Joint A LdsAFQEA 2
K-7 | GP-001035-00 0Oil Hose Joint B LASAZQEB 3
K-8 | SC-000094-00 Tube Connecting Screw IAFAGAL 4
K-9 AS-000261-01 Oil Lubricant Pipe Ass y L AdFHI o Z (%) 1 Set
K-9-1 | GP-001023-01 Oil Lubricant Pipe L AF T e = 1
K-9-2 | GP-001024-00 Oil Pipe Holder % dujo] = Ato) 1
K-9-3 | GP-001022-00 Oil Pipe Nipple L AR 1
K-10 | SC-000110-01 Oil Lubricant Pipe Screw L AdF4T ol = HpA} 1
K-11 | GP-001032-00 Lower Shaft Lubricant Nipple StEFHUE 1
K-12 | AS-000262-00 0il Suction Pipe Lower(Ass y) 2 AstFI}e] Z3H(R) 1 Set
K-12-1 GP-001025-00 Oil Suction Pipe Lower 2 A3t Fule)| = 3} 1
K-12-2 GP-001024-00 Oil Pipe Holder % du}o] = Ato) 1
K-13 | SC-0176-1230 Oil Suction Pipe Lower Screw 2 A3 FIlo|xZ & H AL 1
K-14 | GP-001027-00 Oil Suction Pipe Upper 2 A3t Fulo)| = A} 1
K-15 | GP-001044-00 Oil Pipe Holder Rubber © du}o]xZato| 1 1
K-16 | GP-001040-00 Arm Suction Pipe Felt I3t Fule| = E 1
K-17 | GP-001033-00 Oil Receiver Bracket 2 gute) v g}al 1
K-18 | GP-001039-00 Upper Shaft Oil Pipe A2 o slo| = 1
K-19 | SN-0102-3800 Upper Shaft Oil Pipe Nut AE9le]x YE 1
K-20 | RI-000008-00 Upper Shaft Oil Pipe O Ring AF& ¢ dste]l = 0¥ 1
K-21 | GP-001026-00 Upper Shaft Oil Bushing A& 0 A BA] 1
K-22 | SC-000110-01 Oil Receiver Bracket Screw 2 ourol vl TAUYAL 2
K-23 | GP-001301-00 Oil Filter LXE: 2 1
K-24 | GP-001036-00 Oil Filter Bushing S JdFE] BA 1
K-25 | RI-000009-00 Oil Filter O Ring < JddE 0 F(P41) 1
K-26 | GP-001041-00 Oil Filter Cover 2 AFEAY 1
K-27 | SC-000110-01 Oil Filter Cover Screw 2 AdHEAY H A 3
K-28 | GP-001282-00 Oil Gauge LA )R 1
K-29 | GP-001281-00 Bed Cover Wl =7 1
K-30 | SC-000112-00 Bed Cover Screw W =AY A 3
K-31 | GP-001038-00 0il Net o dut 1
K-32 | RI-000010-00 Fixed Oil Net oo 1A CH 1
K-33 | GP-001037-00 Oil Hose Holder S s AAtoe) 1
K-34 | SC-000110-01 0Oil Hose Holder Screw 2 gz zte] FHpab 1
K-35 | GP-002026-00 0il Hose Holder(M) S dzAzte](F) 10
K-36 | GP-003693-00 Oil Hose ¢4 SAdTA g4 1
K-37 | PN-000068-00 Spring Pin 2UFZ YUl 2=HA 1
K-38 | 07-019M-3710 Felt 2 dZFutel=(3}) AE 1
K-39 | PN-000096-00 Spring Pin L dZFIe| Z(3) (&) A=A 1




Thread Stand Mechanism

=0 320] A

]




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
L-1 AS-000298-00 Thread Stand(Ass y) Alg)| o] (x) 1 Set
L2 GP-001517-00 Holder for Thread Guide Sub-Bar Ag| o] Hxrlol= Flo] 1
L-3 SC-000168-00 Screw A 2o] Bz7be|T Ao] AU 'A'(\I4XP(].T.L 2) 1
L4 | 07016SC-7113 Screw Asj2o] B27}o= Ao] ZAUA B (MAXPOT, L=12) 1
L-5 | SN-000026-00 Nut Agjio] Bz7}o|= o] zzM (M4XP0.7) 2
L-6 | GP-001514-00 Thread Guide Sub-Bar AsfjLLe] RE7le|= 1
L7 | GP-001516-00 Holder for Thread Guide Bar Al 3zo] 7teo] = el 1
L-8 | 07016SC-7113 Screw As|ize] 7pol= o] IAYAHMAXPOT, L=12) 2
L-9 SN-000026-00 Nut A 2zo] 7}o] = FFo] TAE(M4XPO.7) 2
L-10 | GP-001515-00 Thread Guide Bar Alsf| o] 7}ol= 1




Accessories
MMM A

M-25

Q\Q

S—,

M-23

M-32
\%
M-26

/\ M-30
A
A

M-27

M-20

M-22

SunSeare

KOREA SEWING MACHINE IND. CO. LTD

M-35




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
M-1 | GP-001081-00 Belt Cover (Upper) Wl e FAw (4 1
M-2 | SC-000086-00 Screw W E AW (A) TAYAHMEXPLO, L=48, s=12) 2
M-3 | GP-001082-01 Belt Cover (Lower) wl & AW (3}) 1
M-4 | 91-0028-3400 Taper Screw W EAW (3}) TAYAH( $41xPLS, L=19.7) 3
M-5 GP-001525-01 Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion 9 a7 FEnkA] 4
M-6 SC-000143-00 Screw for Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion(L) | £ 3} 339k2 R vIAR(H) 4
M-7 | WS-000047-00 Washer for Bed Support Bar Qs w3k wAAH) A (348 234) 8
M-8 | 150955W-4115 Spring Washer 295 A wAAHH) Az (578) 4
M-9 | SN-000025-00 Nut oo yrabd 7AVAHY) Y E(MSXPLY, H=5) 4
M-10 | SC-000142-00 Screw for Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion(S) | @ s T FHE2] A UAH(4) 4
M-11 | GP-001570-00 Bed Support Bar Hl = ]2 2
M-12 | SC-000159-00 Screw W =)Ao TAVAHMS X P1.25, L=45) 4
M-13 | WS-000047-00 Washer for Bed Support Bar W =X Xt 124 ¢}A 8
M-14 | WS-000048-00 Rubber Washer for Bed Support Bar | W] =X X o] 3% ¢4 4
M-15 | GP-001569-00 Cushion Rubber for Bed Support Bar | W] =X Ao} FA 3% 4
M-16 | SN-000023-00 Nut for Bed Support Bar Cushion Rubber | W] EX| Xt} 1A Vv E 4
M-17 | GP-001568-00 Guide for Pedal Chain ubgk A Qe 1
M-18 | SC-0523-1230 Screw Wt A elohl TAVAKS/16 7 n=28 L=10) 2
M-19 | AS-000294-00 Pedal for Presser Foot(Ass y/Non-Auto. Trimmer) | +5¢] 22]7] Wi (Z/M|AHE L) 1 Set
M-20 | 91S016S-306H Chain A<l 1
M-21 | 91S017S-306H S/Shape Hook SAb 1 2
M-22 | 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag A AE] Wi 1
M-23 | 91-002C-1230 Screw Driver(L) =eteu(d) 1
M-24 | 91-003C-1230 Screw Driver(M) =go (F) 1
M-25 | 91-003C-1230 Screw Driver(S) =z}l (4) 1
M-26 | GP-001624-00 Screw Driver for Needles vls =zlo)y 1
M-27 | 91-001C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2mm) LA} @ 2] (2mm) 1
M-28 | 91-004C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) LA} @ 2] (2.5mm) 1
M-29 | 91-003C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) LA} @A 2] (3mm) 1
M-30 | 91-001C-3800 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(4mm) LA} @l %] (4mm) 1
M-31 | 91-011C-1230 Oiler LY FHE 1
M-32 | GP-002421-00 Bottle of Oil )| 1
M-33 | 91-020A-300G Thread Tweezers A 1
M-34 | GP-002419-00 Needle v}l (UY X128 GAS #10) 5
M-35 | 91-006C-2700 Head Cover u) Al A ¥ 1




£
2
c
O
L
o
[
=
o
£
E
—_
O
O
2
i -
—

A2 EA -1




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
N-1 GP-001335-00 Knee-lifting Lever(Auto. Trimmer) 23 H(AHEL) 1
N-2 GP-001298-00 Tension Release Lever A%ZF7] 4y 1
N-3 | SC-000155-00 Screw Ax27] 4w TAYAHMAX P07, L=15) 1
N-4 | 05A0395-811H Air Tube 23E ZEEE oojRH (44, L=150) 1
N-5 GP-002422-00 Bracket for Speed Controller Ay ZEE v 1
N-6 | 49A001S-811H Speed Controller A3 = ZE 22 (AS 1000F) 1
N-7 | SC-000093-01 Screw A3z ZEZY izgw}msxpo.s, L=125) 2
N-8 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube o] ghe|H o o] HH($4, L=150) 1
N-9 GP-001513-00 Support Plate for Air Wiper olo] e}o)¥ | x| 1
N-10 | WS-000041-00 Washer for Air Wiper Support Plate olo] g}o)m] x| x|= 214 2
N-11 | 02004SC-7113 Screw oo ¢ho]3 AR} TAHYAHMAXPOT, L=8) 2
N-12 | AS-000283-00 Air Wiper(Ass'y) ofle] ¢}o]H (x) 1 Set
N-12-1| GP-001511-00 Air Wiper Pipe olo] ¢}o]F o)z 1
N-12-2| GP-001512-00 Air Wiper Bracket oo} 2lo)m B 1
N-13 | WS-000041-00 Washer for Air Wiper oo} 2}o]m 2}A 2
N-14 | 02004SC-7113 Screw oo] o}e]x TAUYAHMAX P07, L=8) 2
N-15 | GP-001050-01 Tension Release Shaft A=ZF7| F5= 1
N-16 | GP-000910-00 Thread Eyelet Pipe Aoy dho]= 2
N-17 | GP-000917-00 Guide for Thread Pull-off Bar Al=Z7] B Jlolm 1
N-18 | SC-000112-00 Screw AZ7] & 7)o = THVAHMAXPOT, L=48) 2
N-19 | GP-001051-00 Thread Pull-off Bar AleZzy] 2 1
N-20 | GP-001052-00 Swing-Proof Spring for Thread Pull-off Bar | A%37] 2 L5 Hlx] AxE 1
N-21 | CL-000020-00 Collar for Thread Pull-off Bar A%Z7] 2 718 1
N-22 | SC-0531-2302 Screw ALZ7) 2 gkgt TAYAH9/64 " n=40, L=45) 1
N-23 | AS-000337-00 Thread Pull-off Hook Holder “A” (Ass'y) | Al%=3=7] mE]&} o] ‘A’ (%) 3 Set
N-23-1| GP-001053-00 Thread Pull-off Hook Holder “A” A7) sE|gte] A 3
N-23-2| GP-001048-00 Thread Pull-off Hook AZ7] 318 3
N-24 | AS-000338-00 Thread Pull-off Hook Holder “B” (Ass'y) | Al%=37] 3mg]z}e] B (%) 2 Set
N-24-1| GP-001054-00 Thread Pull-off Hook Holder “B” A=27] 38]zle] ‘B 2
N-24-2| GP-001048-00 Thread Pull-off Hook AiZ7] 38 4
N-25 | SC-000271-00 Screw AL27) 18] 1AYAN9/64 " n=40, L=3) 5
N-26 | GP-001020-00 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder AeZ7] ¥ Flo] 1
N-27 | SC-0531-2302 Screw A7) B 3AYAH9/64 " n=40, L=45) 1
N-28 | GP-001021-00 Thread Pull-off Lever A7) % 99 1
N-29 | RI-000016-00 Retaining Ring A%ZF7] 3 zto] 1A WY (574 BY) 1
N-30 | PN-000063-00 Roll Pin A%27] W 249 (347 4 Spring Pin, L=16) 1
N-31 | GP-001055-00 Thread Pull-off Eccentric A 37 75 AN 1
N-32 | GP-001056-00 Swing-Proof Spring for Tension Disc Separator | A 2B A A A G P HEEZukA| Az ) 1
N-33 | SC-0215-1230 Screw ALz7) 32 A48 TAGAH9/64 " n=40, L=13) 1
N-34 | GP-001058-00 Tension Post Support Al Z2 A A=) W) o] 1
N-35 | GP-000911-00 Tension Disc Separator AzAA= A dh 1
N-36 | SC-000110-01 Screw AzAAA] o] A TAYAHMEXPOT, L=78) 2
N-37 | 17-0000-SE55 Syncro. Sensor Al A2 AA 1
N-38 | SC-000152-00 Screw Azz 3AJAHMIX P05, L=7) 2
N-39 | GP-001614-00 Sensor Bracket Al=zz vl 1
N-40 | 02004SC-4113 Screw ANaz Bzl IAUAHMAX P07, L=8) 2
N-41 | WS-000053-00 Washer Azaz vEsl oA (52X 74) 2




Thread Trimmer Mechanism 1l
AFE A -2

0-26

0-28 0-25




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
0O-1 | GP-001618-00 Limit Switch Ax=27] ~92(OMRON SS-5GL2) 1
0-2 | GP-001277-00 Insulation Film AxF7] 292 A9 25 2
0-3 | GP-001507-00 Tension Release Switch Bracket A7) 2912 B3l 1
0-4 SC-0365-3710 Screw ALz7) 297 Bl IAYAHE/64 " n=40 L=55) 2
0-5 | GP-001508-00 Tension Switch Cover AZF7] 2993 AH 1
0-6 | SC-000156-00 Screw A=27] 295 TAHUAHM2X P04, L=10) 2
0-7 | GP-001506-00 Tension Release Switch Guide ALF7] 290 7hel= 1
0-8 | WS-000052-00 Washer ARF7] 297 7telz 94 (5473) 2
0-9 SC-000107-00 Screw Axz7] A7) 7}o)= THVAHMIX P05, L=5) 2
0-10 | GP-001518-00 Thread Tension Release Connecting Plate | A1%37] A3} 1
0-11 | SC-000108-00 Connecting Hinge Screw for Thread Release | A%F7] <14 whA}l 1
0-12 | SC-000110-01 Screw A7) dA% THYAHMIXPOT, L=738) 2
0-13 | GP-001454-00 Block for Trimming Switch Guide AP 28R Thol= AAEE 1
0-14 | SC-0109-2350 Screw ARAYA Fho|= dAEY THYAHMEXPLO, L=14) 1
0-15 CL-000029-00 Collar for Trimming Cylinder APEAlAY F)er 1
0-16 | SC-000150-00 Screw AHRARY 7k AU M5 X P08, L=12) 1
0-17 | WS-000044-00 Stopper Rubber for Trimming Cylinder | AFEAI ] AE¥ 715 1
0-18 | GP-001451-00 Holder for Limit Switch Bracket Zu|E A9 vl &4 1
0-19 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube AP A=Y oo] BB (44, L=280) 1
0-20 | WS-000045-00 Washer for Trimming Cylinder AFEAI Y 94 1
0-21 | GP-001452-00 Bracket for Trimming Cylinder APE Al A B 1
0-22 | SC-000153-00 Screw ARAAY Bl ZAVAHM6XPLO, L=10) 2
0-23 | GP-001457-00 Thread Trimming Return Spring AP B9 Az 1
0-24 GP-001453-00 Knuckle for Trimming Cylinder APEAA R A4 E 1
0-25 PN-000051-00 Knuckle Pin for Trimming Cylinder AFAA Y A4WZE 9 1
0-26 | GP-001458-00 Spring for Trimming Cylinder Knuckle Pin | AFE A ] V&3 A= 1
0-27 | GP-001456-00 Bracket(R) for Moving Knife Driving Lever | o] A5 H 2 B}l ($) 1
0-28 | 10-033C-7507 Nut o ATEYH ZAHYE(M5XP0S, H=4) 3
0-29 | SC-000136-00 Screw v ATEdW 2AYAHMSXP0S, L=41) 1
0-30 | GP-001455-00 Bracket(L) for Moving Knife Driving Lever | SH| AT-Zaw] 24 vl () 1




=
£
2
c
O
L
o
[
=
o
£
E
—_
O
O
2
i -
—

A2 8A -3




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
P-1 GP-001528-00 Driving Lever for Moving Knife Folx ey 1
P-2 GP-001527-01 Stud for Moving Knife Driving Lever | ZW 2 FEd¥ A} ‘A 1
P-3 GP-001543-00 Moving Mes Body o2 B4 1
P-4 | GP-001498-00 Looper Thread Eyelet (L) FHA ofdd () 1
P-5 | GP-001548-00 Moving Mes Eu A 1
P-6 | SC-000104-00 Screw Zu| A AR M3 X P05, L=26) 2
P-7 | GP-001542-00 Fix Mes Body TR A EA) 1
P-8 | SC-000146-00 Screw WA belzgW #AUE UAHMAXPOT, L=4) 2
P-9 SN-000024-00 Hinge Nut u & ol =g 32 YE(M4XPOT, L=43) 2
P-10 | GP-001557-00 Lever for Mes Guide w2 7hel = 2
P-11 | GP-001563-00 Hinge(L) for Mes Guide Lever W2 Zhol =8 31X (F) 1
P-12 | GP-001564-00 Hinge(R) for Mes Guide Lever w2 Zhol =W 3R] (%) 1
P-13 | SC-000115-00 Screw oA Fhol =Y 31X TAYAHMAXPOT, L=7) 2
P-14 GP-001505-00 Moving Mes Return Spring A gE Az 1
P-15 SC-000103-00 Hinge Screw A glel Axe) A} 1
P-16 | GP-001519-02 Thread Trimming Base AP o] 2~ 1
P-17 | GP-001565-00 Stopper for Fixed Mes Carrier TAW A BA A& 1
P-18 | SC-000112-00 Screw IAA 24 A2 TAYAF A (MAXPOT, L=48) 1
P-19 | SC-000111-00 Screw A A B A2 TR B (MAXPOT, L=118) 1
P-20 | GP-001545-00 Moving Mes Carrier Guide(Lower) 2 o4 ¢H (3} 1
P-21 | SC-000110-01 Screw S A o)4 ohl(8}) ZAUAHMAXPOT, L=78) 2
P-22 | GP-001526-00 Moving Mes Carrier Guide(Upper) FHl2 o]% Thol=(Ah) 1
P-23 | SC-000107-00 Screw S A o4 7ho|=(A) TAVAHM3XPOS, L=5) 2
P-24 | GP-001544-00 Fixed Mes TR A 1
P-25 | SC-000113-00 Screw FAWA TAAL A (M2X P04, L=6) 2
P-26 | SC-000114-00 Screw TAWA IAIA B (M2X P04, L=10) 1
P-27 | SC-000102-00 Screw o)A ok 24 Bebl YAHM2X P04 L=35) 1
P-28 | GP-001562-00 Guide Plate for Moving Mes | 2~ o3 1
P-29 | GP-001560-00 Clamp Spring Fz Axg 1
P-30 | GP-001559-00 Clamp Spring Pressure Y=z AxF 22T 1
P-31 GP-001561-00 Holder for Clamp Spring Pressure FYx Az =23 %o 1
P-32 | GP-001510-00 Moving Mes Adjust Presser Bracket o2~ o= =A B 1
P-33 | SC-000137-00 Screw 29z AxY 23 TAURHM2X P04, L=4) 2
P-34 | GP-001558-00 Fixed Mes Carrier Pressure Spring IR BA 5 A2 1
P-35 | SC-000105-00 Screw IAA B4 R2 Azg TAUAHMIXPO4, L=2) 2
P-36 | GP-001509-00 Moving Mes Guide Plate 2 24 gk 1
P-37 | SC-000104-00 Screw oA 24 ok g 3HYA(M3X P05, L=26) 1
P-38 | GP-001497-00 Looper Thread Guide (Lower) F3 A o (3}) 1
P-39 | SC-000122-00 Screw 254 eh (3}) T (M3XP05, L=35) 1
P-40 | SC-000107-00 Screw 254 o}dd (%) TAUA} (M3XP05, L=5) 1
P-41 | GP-000267-00 Screw T ey s B 1




Thread Trimmer Mechanism [V
A2 A -4




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts s | Q' ty Ass;g.\ bly
Q-1 AS-000361-00 Filter Regulator (Ass y) Iy # 2 o5 (&) 1 Set
Q-1-1 | 49A004S-811H Quick Joint Plug (Ass' y) 2 xdE ZH 1 (&) 1 Set
Q-1-2 | 49A0055-811H Finger Valve A B 1
Q-1-3 | GP-002323-00 Filter Regulator 2E #HZF9 oH 1
Q-1-4 | KQ2H06-02S Hose Nipple dZ8 o8] 32~ JZH(PT1/4, ¢6) 1
Q-2 | 49A0085-811H Screw Ag g Fd o8] A4 JAHMS5XP0.8) 2
Q-3 | 10-010W-7507 Washer for 49-03 e #F o8 1A oA 4
Q-4 GP-000915-01 Regulator Bracket Y ZF 0|8 B 1
Q-5 | 10-033C-7507 Nut Ie] 29 o8 14 JE(M5XP08 H=4) 2
Q-6 | 49A0185-811H Taper Screw dZFH olg vkl 1A ZuiAb 2
Q-7 | 05A0525-811H Air Tube HZH o) o] HH(g6) 1
Q-8 | SC-000154-00 Screw AU £5 IAGAHMAXPOT, L=25) 2
Q9 GP-000916-00 Manifolder Bracket Y Zr Bl 1
Q-10 | SC-000157-00 Screw HuZ el 14 dAHMEXPLO, L=10) 2
Q-11 | 22-012W-2516 Washer ui]»]iti Bl A - (3A76) 2
Q-12 | 01-009C-2700 Cable Clamp A o] & 7o) (6N) 1
Q-13 | SC-000110-01 Screw A o)L 2o] TAYAHMAX P07, L=7.8) 1
Q-14 | 01A143S-811H Cable Tie A o] & €}e) 4
Q-15 | AS-000864-00 Knee-lifting Air Cylinder (Ass y) 7288 Ad(x) 1 Set
Q-15-1| GP-001342-00 Knee-lifting Air Cylinder CQ2B25-30DM | 283 A3t 1
Q-15-2| GP-001617-00 Elbow Union F253 AdY 489 FUA(KQLM-MS, $4) 2
Q-16 | SC-000125-00 Screw 2293 At TAUAH(MEXPOS, L=50) 4
Q-17 | GP-001344-00 Knuckle for Knee-lifting Air Cylinder | %283 Algy Y& 1
Q-18 | GP-001343-00 Bracket for Knee-lifting Air Cylinder | #2323 Alzly] B} 1
Q-19 | WS-000050-00 Spring Washer zeod Ay vl Az el (3A7A6) 2
Q=20 | WS-000051-00 Washer F223 Ay vl 94 (2AH6) 2
Q-21 | SC-0109-2350 Screw 1249 A vep 3AYAHM6XPL), L=14) 2
Q-22 | 05A0395-811H Air Tube 247 AR oofFH A" (44, L=310) 1
Q-23 | 05A0398-811H Air Tube F289 A oolFH B (44, L=280) 1
Q-24 | AS-000365-00 Thread Trimming Air Cylinder(Ass y) APAA R (%) 1 Set
Q-24-1| GP-001465-00 Thread Trimming Air Cylinder AL Al = o] (CM2WB20-20-X A0) 1
Q-24-2 | 49-006A-106L Nipple (KQ2L04-Ms5) 1
Q-24-3| GP-001620-00 Silencer ApAA =Y 427 (AN101-01, PT1/8) 1
Q25 | 49-015A-12HA Bracket of Finger Valve A W8 gk 2
Q-26 | 49-0135-5030 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=23) 7 Wy A A} 2
Q-27 | 18015SW-3111 Washer A wWE AL oA 2
Q-28 | 49A0098-811H Nut IAHUE 2




—
£
2
c
O
L
o
[
=
o
£
E
—_
O
O
o
i -
—

At &A -5

UT-A

7l
=
1o
=
o
S

UT-B

(EREE:)

ST-C

(&ALE)



SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
R-1 AS-000363-00 Solenoid Valve (Assy) - 2Sol. &Y xo)= WlH (%)-2814] 1Set
R-1-1 | GP-001621-00 Hose Nipple (KJH 06-01S) HyZe 22 34 UZ 1
R-1-2 | GP-002325-00 Manifolder Block (SS5Y3-41-02) HyZe 22 (23) 1
R-1-3 | GP-001623-00 Solenoid Valve (SY3120-5LE) % rol= WH 2
R-1-4 | GP-001620-00 Silencer (AS-01) HyZe 22 427) 2
R-1-5 | GP-002324-00 Y-Nipple( KQ2H04-00) Y- 1
R-2 | AS-000362-00 Solenoid Valve (Ass'y) - 3Sol. 2ol = W B (F)-324) 1Set
R-2-1 | GP-001621-00 Hose Nipple (KJH 06-01S) HyZEe 28 34 US 1
R-2-2 | GP-001622-00 Manifolder Block (SS5Y3-41-03) HyZEd &= (39) 1
R-2-3 | GP-001623-00 Solenoid Valve (SY3120-5LE) Y rol= WH 3
R-2-4 | GP-001620-00 Silencer (AS-01) HUZy 2= 487 2
R-3 AS-000362-00 Solenoid Valve (Ass’y) - 3Sol. £ o)z W B (%)-334] 1Set
R-3-1 | GP-001621-00 Hose Nipple (KJH 06-01S) HyZEe 28 34 US 1
R-3-2 | GP-001622-00 Manifolder Block (SS5Y3-41-03) Wy Ze &35 (39) 1
R-3-3 | GP-001623-00 Solenoid Valve (SY3120-5LE) £y ol= Wy 3
R-3-4 | GP-001620-00 Silencer (AS-01) HyZe &5 4237 2




£
2
c
o
L
o
o
=
o
o
=
C
o
Q
£
o
o

29 ZH A

S-16




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
S-1 GP-000872-00 Bracket for Mini-Motor A3 wE B3 v 1
S-2 SC-000161-00 Screw A8 uE 22 ek yAYAHMEXPLO, L=25) 3
S-3 GP-000873-00 Dust Proof ™ x]ato) 1
S-4 GP-000874-00 Timming Pulley for Lower Shaft(Mini-Motor) | 23] RE]-4 3}= €}o]n] g 1
S-5 | SC-A117-4417 Screw 4% 2e4 @3 gl 22 A A p=00 1=9) 1
S-6 SC-A308-4517 Screw 28 BE4 8% glo|y Zg] IAYA B(1/4" n=40 L=6) 1
S-7 BE-000007-00 Timming Belt A3 E 1% €lo]u] ¥ E (Unitta 460-5GT-15) 1
S-8 GP-000875-00 Timming Pulley for Mini-Motor Shaft | 43 R E]= Elo]®] Zg 1
S-9 SC-A308-4517 Screw 4% 2HZ glo]7 £2] aAUAN1/4" n=40 L=6) 2
S-10 | GP-000876-00 Belt Cover for Mini-Motor AP RE WE Ay 1
S-11 | SC-000158-00 Screw 23 RE WE 7AW THYAHM5XP0S, L=25) 2
S-12 | GP-000877-00 Cover for Mini-Motor A3 2E AY 1
S-13 | 02004SC-4113 Screw 423 TE AW TAIAL 4
S-14 | MT-000028-00 Mini-Motor A3 2 (FrotunalV ) (AC Servo; 500W, 2437) 1
S-15 | 08062SC-4113 Screw 28 2E] IAUAHMS5X P08, L=20) 4
S-16 | GP-001574-00 Table(Mini Motor Option) ] 0] B-(4~3 X E]Option) 1
S-17 | 17-0000-SES50 Syncro Sensor Alaz AA 1




Machine Body Mechanism-SC 7310




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts s | Q' ty Ass;g.\ bly
T1-1 | GP-010547-02 Bed W = 1
T1-2 | GP-009985-01 Bed Cover(Left)-LFT W= A (F)-Frilx 1
T1-3 | GP-009984-00 Cloth Plate W= A (=) 93 G 1
Ti1-4 | 02015SC-7113 Screw(M4 X P07, L =10) W= AN(F) Q97 DA A 2
T1-5 GP-009977-00 Suction Pipe Cover 7] slel= gl 1
T1-6 | WS-000053-00 Washer(M4) 71 stel=Z G oA 2
T1-7 | SC-000083-00 Screw(M4 x P0.7, L=4) &7] gho|= gk mAIAL 2
T1-8 | GP-009978-00 Base for Needle Plate-LFT A B2 v o] 2~-Fw 2 1
T1-9 | GP-009987-00 Guide Block of Bed Slide Cover-LFT |H| & &£elo]= AW 7loj= B2-zu| A 1
T1-10 | GP-009986-00 Bed Front Cover-LET W= AE AW -F | 2~ 1
T1-11 | GP-009990-00 Bracket for Bed Upper Cover-LFT W= AME AN (A7) BepAl-FHE A 1
T1-12 | SC-000151-00 Screw(M5 X P0.8, L=8) W AdAN(A.8) Bel-g A 33Ut 2
T1-13 | GP-009989-01 Upper.Left Plate(F) of Bed-LFT W= AEA(R.F) =FH A 1
T1-14 | SC-000107-00 Screw(M3X P0.5, L=5) W= AAANCLE) A A 1
T1-15 | SC-000151-00 Screw(M5 X P08, L=8) W= AEAW (A.8) 2AGA B 2
T1-16 | GP-009993-00 Upper knife(LFT) Adjusting Lever Cover | S| (F=] ) 24w AW 1
T1-17 | WS-000053-00 Washer(M4) 5 ].’:(X}vﬂ*) ZZ249 AW oA 3
T1-18 | SC-000124-00 Screw (M3 X P05, L=5) SHAFHE ) 224 A DAL 3
T1-19 | GP-009994-00 Fabric Guide Holder-Standard Aok &+ —7]%?‘%} 1
T1-20 | WS-000053-00 Whasher(M4) Ay &9 94A 2
T1-21 | SC-000110-01 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=7.8) A &9 mAA} 2
T1-22 | GP-009995-00 Fabric Guide-Standard H -7 1
T1-23 | WS-000053-00 Whasher(M4) Ak ¢}A 2
T1-24 | SC-000110-01 Screw (M4 X P07, L=7.8) Aol A YA} 2
T1-25 | GP-009997-00 Fabric Guide(Left)-Standard A (F)-7123 1
T1-26 | SC-000083-00 Screw (M4 X P07, L=5) A (F) zAGAL 1
T1-27 | WS-000053-00 Whasher(M4) Aokl () kM 2
T1-28 | GP-009996-00 Fabric Guide(Left) Chip-Select A (&) 37189 1
T1-29 | SC-000238-00 Screw(3/32" n=56 L=2.2) Aok (7)) H A} 1
T1-30 | GP-009998-00 Fabric Guide(Right)-Standard e ($)-7129 1
T1-31 | WS-000053-00 Whasher(M4) Aol ($) 2kAM 2
T1-32 | SC-000110-01 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=7.8) A ($) ZAAL 2
T1-33 | GP-009979-00 Fabric Chip Guide Az7F o 1
T1-34 | SC-000110-01 Screw (M4 X P07, L=8) Az7 gkl AU} 2
T1-35 | GP-009992-00 Upper.Right Plate(F) of Bed-LFT W= A A () -S| &~ 1
T1-36 | SC-000107-00 Screw (M3 X P05, L=5) = AR AW (A $)-Fvl 2~ ZA A 2
T1-37 | GP-009988-00 Slide Cover of Bed-LFT W= &glol= AW -Fr 2~ 1
T1-38 | GP-010643-00 Model Mark(N,156G,UT-B) =49 n}=(N,156G,UT-B) 1




T 2 Presser Bar, Needle Bar, Feed Driving and Pneumatic Mechanism=SC 7310
SEM, Hisd, ELTF, oA -SC 7310




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
T2-1 AS-002970-00 Presser Foot [Ass'y] rERHE] 1set
T2-2 GP-009975-00 Presser Foot(Lower) =213} 1
T2-3 | GP-009974-00 Presser Foot(Upper) =FHH(A 1
T2-4 | SC-000240-00 Scew(1/8” n=44L=11) EFuH(AN) 229 YAl 1
T2-5 | SN-000044-00 Nut(1/8” n=44, H=25) (AN 2B Y E 1
T2-6 | GP-009976-00 Sub- Presser Foot Bz e 2
T2-7 GP-001540-00 Guide(L) for Sub-Presser Foot Bz 30 7ol =(H) 1
T2-8 GP-001541-00 Guide(R) for Sub-Presser Foot Bz 749 7ol =(9) 1
T2-9 GP-001538-00 Presser Foot Spring (L) 3 Az (F) 1
T2-10 | GP-001537-00 Presser Foot Spring (R) 2R AvE (S 1
T2-11 | GP-001539-00 Presser Foot Spring (Lower) 2 A (3] 1
T2-12 | SC-000144-00 Screw Bz w2 sle|= YAK3/32" n=56 L=55) 2
T2-13 | PN-000058-00 Pin =29 A A A($16 L=11) 1
T2-14 | PN-000060-00 Spring Pin rguk A A(FAA 1.6, L=20) 1
T2-15 | GP-009973-00 Needle Plate A 1
T2-16 | SC-0309-3800 Needle Plate Screw AR HAYar A 2
T2-17 | SC-000313-00 Needle Plate Screw Az A A B 1
T2-18 | GP-009971-00 Main Feed Dog F By 1
T2-19 | GP-009972-00 Differential Feed Dog 25 o]% B 1
T2-20 | AS-003243-00 Solenoid Valve (Ass'y) - 3Sol. £ xolz WlB (%)-434] 1Set
T2-20-1 | GP-001621-00 Hose Nipple (KJH 06-01S) HyZEs 28 34 US 1
T2-202 | GP-011253-00 Manifolder Bolck (SS5Y3-04-M5) U Ze] &5 (43) 1
T2-20-3 | GP-001623-00 Solenoid valve (SY3120-5LE) 2ol = WM (43]) 4
T2-20-4 | GP-001620-00 Silencer (AS-01) HyEY £2 487 2




Left Fabric Trimmer Mechanism—-SC 7310
A AT A -SC 7310




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = = Q' ty Ass;g.\ bly
T3-1 | GP-013847-00 Upper Knife Holder-LFT(A’ssy) Zu| A (FHH ) BH(xR) 1
T3-2 | SC-000111-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=11.8) FHAEFHH ) Eo(2) A} 1
T3-3 | GP-010014-00 Upper Knife-LFT Fo 2 (FH ) 1
T3-4 | SC-000083-00 Screw (M4 X P07, L=5) E A (FH| 2) A AL 1
T3-5 | GP-010008-00 Chip Receiver for Upper Knife o A (FHu2) B gog 1
T3-6 | SC-000370-00 Screw (M35 X P0.6, L=45) FHla(FHHs) Eo g AL 1
T3-7 AS-002973-00 Lower Knife Holder-LFT(A’ssy) TAW A (FHH ) B (=) 1set
T3-8 | GP-010016-00 Lower Knife Holder-LFT TR (FH ) EY 1
T3-9 | GP-010015-00 Bushing IR () F5 BA 1
T3-10 | GP-010017-00 Lower Knife-LFT A 2 (Fe ) 1
T3-11 | SC-000155-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=15) TR 2 (F 2~) A A} 1
T3-12 | SC-000313-00 Screw (M35 X P06, L=28) IAW A (FHH ) E(R) AL 1
T3-13 | GP-009983-00 Base for Left Fabric Trimmer FHuoj| 2~ FF wjo] 1
T3-14 | GP-009982-00 Base Gasket FHu| A TE o)A FEAA 1
T3-15 | 09-016S-9570 Screw (M5 X P0.8, L=12) vl % ol TAARA 1
T3-16 | SC-0109-2350 Screw(M6 X P10, L=14) e~ 5 o]~ TAHAIB 2
T3-17 | PN-000179-00 Pin(M4 X L12) |2~ % wo)x 1A 2
T3-18 | CL-000064-00 Collar A~ 5= 7l 2
T3-19 | SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=4) Hol| 2~ FE= 7l A A} 4
T3-20 | GP-010010-00 Spring Sl (FH ) o A~z 1
T3-21 | GP-010009-00 Upper Knife Adjusting Lever-LFT S a(FH ) =249 1
T3-22 | SC-000167-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=6) EulA(Fu ) 22U AR UAL 1
T3-23 | PN-000168-00 Pin for Upper Knife Adjusting Lever-LFT | Sv| 2~ (| ~) =AW 9 1
T3-24 | WS-000025-00 Washer FHla(FH ) 2249 I 9hA 1
T3-25 | SN-000060-00 Nut(11/64” n=28, H=5) FrlaFH ) 24289 I YE 1
T3-26 | GP-010012-00 Upper Knife Driving Link-LFT FHA(FHW ) FEHa 1
T3-27 - Driving Link Oil Wick T (FH W) TEHE FA 1
T3-28 | PN-000170-00 Pin FUA(F L) FER2 54 24D 1
T3-29 | GP-010011-00 Cover for Upper Knife Driving Link-LFT | SW A (FW2A) 7583 AW 1
T3-30 | SC-000107-00 Screw(M3X P05, L=5) SHAEFH L) FEHA AW aAGGAL 1
T3-31 | PN-000169-00 Pin for Upper Knife Driving Link-LFT | S WA (FHwA) 7583 2

T3-32 | SC-000167-00 Screw (M4 X P07, L=6) FHlA(FH L) FEEE A A} 1
T3-33 | GP-010013-00 Upper Knife Driving Lever-LFT S e 1
T3-34 | SC-000155-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=15) T AEFHH ) T AL 1
T3-35 | GP-010007-00 Bushing FH A T 1A 1
T3-36 | SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=4) FHu & FE5E(F) At 1
T3-37 | AS-002971-00 Left Fabric Trimmer Driving Shaft(A'ssy) | el A~ F53(x) 1
T3-38 | GP-009981-00 Cover for Left Fabric Trimmer Base |Zu]|XA F% wo]A AW 1
T3-39 | GP-009980-00 Gasket for Left Fabric Trimmer Base Cover | FHw 2 % ol AW 7}2A 1
T3-40 | SC-000107-00 Screw(M3 X P0.5, L=5) FHujl 2~ FE wo]A AW mAAL 4




Suction Mechanism-SC 7310
ZeIAA-SC 7310

T4-6




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
T4-1 GP-009967-01 Suction Pipe-A oo OooA 1
T4-2 | SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=4) EFY Telz=A 3AYA} 1
T4-3 GP-009968—-01 Suction Pipe-B 0o oooB 1
T4-4 | SC-000131-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L=6) EY The]l=B A YA} 1
T4-5 AS-003072-00 Hose Clamp (A’ssy) IA FAE(R) 1
T4-5-1 | GP-010266-00 Hose Clamp a1 1
T4-5-2 | SC-000379-00 Screw I FYz FHa) 1
T4-6 | GP-010267-00 Flexible Hose 24 3~ 1
T4-7 | GP—009969—00 Suction Pipe-B Holder 9] mlo]ZB &4 1
T4-8 | SC-000157-00 Screw(M6 X P10, L=12) FY Teol=ZB ¢ A YA} 2
T4-9 05A040S-811H Speed Controller 2y = AEEF 1
T4-10 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube ole] Fn 1
T4-11 | GP-010268-00 Hose Band A= 2
T4-12 - Wood Screw I W= TAAL 4




Top Cover Thread Trimmer Mechanism
TAE AIE A




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
Ul-1 | GP-002120-00 Bracket ‘A" for Top Cover Thread Trimming Device | ZFAJAl APA B alall “A° 1
Ul-2 | WS-000053-00 Washer AAA ALA Bl (AT oA (BAA 4) 2
Ul-3 | 02004SC-4113 Screw AAA AP Bl AT TAYAHMAXPOT, L=8) 2
Ul-4 | GP-002121-00 Bracket B’ for Top Cover Thread Trimming Device | AFA]Al APA B elsll B 1
Ul-5 | WS-000053-00 Washer AANA AA BEl B 9 (ZAA 4) 2
Ul-6 | 02004SC-4113 Screw AN A B B ZAYAHMAXPOT, L=8) 2
U1l-7 | GP-002122-00 Cylinder(CJPB6-20D ) A AL A=Y 1
U1-8 | GP-002123-00 Speed Controller( AS1201F-M5-04) AAA ALH Al Av) = AESY 2
U1-9 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube for Speed Controller A¥ = AEED oo]FH(44) 2
U1-10 | GP-002124-00 Bracket for Cylinder ZAA A ALE Al BEsl 1
U1-11 | WS-000053-00 Washer AAA A A-Y Bepl M (334 4)| 2
Ul-12 | 02004SC-4113 Screw AAA A AR Be IAAHMAXPOT, L=8)[ 2
U1-13 | GP-002125-00 Guide for Movable Trimming Knife AAA T 2~ 7)ol = 1
Ul-14 | SC-000283-00 Screw AR EH A 7ho] = TAVAHMAX PO, L=54) 2
U1-15 | GP-002126-00 Holder for Movable Trimming Knife A2 A Zu| A %ol 1
U1-16 | GP-002127-00 Movable Trimming Knife ZAA A Zu| 1
U1-17 | SC-000200-00 Screw A Fu 2~ A GA} 1
U1-18 | GP-002128-00 Fixed Trimming Knife AAA A 2~ 1
U1-19 | SC-000102-00 Screw A 3 A A YAHM2X P04, L=35) 4
U1-20 | GP-002129-00 Support for Movable Trimming Knife Holder | AFA] Al Zw] A~ z}o] x| A] 1
U1-21 | SC-000124-00 Screw AN Fl) 2~ o] AR ZAUAHMIX P05, L=5) 2
U1-22 | SC-002130-00 Top Cover Thread Clamp AR A z}o) 1
U1-23 | SW-000035-00 Nut for Top Cover Thread Clamp AR A ZLo] E 1
U1-24 | GP-002131-00 Top Cover Thread Clamp Spring AFAA] Zlo] A 1
U1-25 | SC-000124-00 Screw AAA Ao] AxE] THAYAHMIXPOS, L=5) 1
U1-26 | SC-000201-00 Adjusting Screw for Top Cover Thread Clamp Spring | AFA] Al #bo] A3z A A} 1
U1-27 | GP-002132-00 Eyelet for Top Cover Trimming Device | AFA]Al AP o} 1
U1-28 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer AAA AL oldE Az ol (A 4) 1
U1-29 | SC-000202-00 Screw ZFA A AL old Bl TALIAL 1
U1-30 | 096440N-3211 Nut AAA A ol AV E(9/64 " n=40) 1

<}




u2-5-2

=
=
O
i -
(&)
()
==
Sl
@ o
o F
Ol

u2-1




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
U2-1 AS-001239-00 Presser Foot(Ass'y) rERH(R) 1set
U2-1-1 | GP-001539-00 Presser Foot(Lower) =213} 1
U2-1-2 | GP-004649-00 Presser Foot(Upper) =FHH(A 1
U2-1-3 | GP-004651-00 Sub-Presser Foot Bz »FH 2
U2-1-4 | GP-001538-00 Presser Foot Spring(L) 2 Axe(F) 1
U2-1-5| GP-001537-00 Presser Foot Spring(R) gk A ($) 1
U2-1-6 | GP-004652-00 Guide for Sub-Presser Foot Bz 39 7ol = 2
U2-1-7 | SC-000242-00 Screw for Sub-Presser Foot Guide Bz 249 Jlol= AL 4
U2-1-8 | PN-000099-00 Pin for Presser Foot r2u A 3129 1
U2-1-9 | 8C-000241-00 Screw for Pin r=uk Ast al A9 TRV 1
U2-1-10| SN-000044-00 Stopper Nut for Presser Foot(Upper) |x=F(A}) AEH Y E 1
U2-1-11| SC-000240-00 Stopper Screw for Presser Foot(Upper) | XFHH(A}) AES AL 1
U2-1-12| GP-004660-00 Covering Guide(M) A 7hol =(F) 1
U2-1-13| 8C-000119-00 Screw for Covering Guide(M) A ol =(F) THYA 1
U2-1-14| SC-0502-2302 Screw for Presser Foot = AL 1
Uz-2 GP-004655-00 Stitch Plate Bk 1
U2-3 | GP-004653-00 Main Feed Dog B 1
U2-4 | GP-004654-00 Differential Feed Dog =5 1
U2-5 AS-001486-00 Covering Guide(Ass'y) A 7lel=(x) 1set
U2-5-1 | GP-004658-00 Covering Guide(L) A 7Fel =(F) 1
U2-5-2 | GP-004656-00 Covering Guide (R) AW 7o) = (%) 1
U2-6 WS-00053-00 Washer for Covering Guide(Ass'y) AWM 7lol=(x) A 2
u2-7 SC-000110-00 Screw for Covering Guide(Ass'y) AWM Tlol=(x) TAVA} 2
U2-8 AS-001487-00 Covering Guide(Ass'y)-Extra Part AW E 7}o)=(x)-Extra Part 1set
U2-8-1 | GP-004662-00 Covering Guide Bracket AW 7lol= B A 1
U2-8-2 | GP-004661-00 Covering Guide Fixed Plate A slelT 1A 1
U2-8-3 | GP-004659-00 Covering Guide(L) - Extra Part AW 7}o) =(F})-Extra Part 1
U2-8-4 | GP-004657-00 Covering Guide(R)- Extra Part AW 7}o) =($)-Extra Part 1
U2-9 SC-000111-00 Screw for Covering Guide Fixed Plate | A8 7}ol= 1A A} 2
U2-10 | SC-000124-00 Screw for Covering Guide(Extra Part) | A® ¥ 7}o] =(Extra Part) YA} 2




Hemming Mechanism
oy A




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
U3-1 AS-001141-00 Presser Foot(Ass'y) rERH(R) 1set
U3-1-1 | GP-004602-00 Presser Foot(Lower) =213} 1
U3-1-2 | GP-001552-00 Presser Foot(Upper) 2 FHH(AY) 1
U3-1-3 | GP-004599-00 Sub-Presser Foot Bz »FH 1
U3-1-4 | GP-001540-00 Guide for Sub-Presser Foot Bz xFH Jlo| = 1
U3-1-5| SC-000144-00 Screw for Sub-Presser Foot Guide Bz 249 Jlol= AL 1
U3-1-6 | PN-000058-00 Screw for Pin r2uk A 329 1
U3-1-7 | GP-001538-00 Presser Foot Spring(L) rER Az (F) 1
U3-1-8 | SC-0502-2302 Screw for Presser Foot 2Rk AR} 1
U3-2 GP-004604-00 Stitch Plate b 1
U3-3 | GP-004600-00 Main Feed Dog =) 1
U3-4 | GP-004601-00 Differential Feed Dog =8 1
U35 | GP-004598-00 Guide Block for Bed Slide Cover W= &elol= AW Jlolm B= 1
U3-6 GP-004603-00 Bed Slide Cover W= &elol= AW 1
U3-7 | GP-004595-00 Hemming Guide(L) & ") 7}o) =(F}) 1
U3-8 | GP-004597-00 Chip for Hemming Guide 7o)l = A 1
U3-9 | SC-000238-00 Screw for Hemming Guide Chip #ul7tol= F TAUYA} 1
U3-10 | GP-004596-00 Hemming Guide(R) 3 7fo] = (%) 1
U3-11 | WS-000053-00 Washer for Hemming Guide 3wl 7tol = o)A 2
U3-12 | SC-000110-00 Screw for Hemming Guide " 7te]| = TAA} 2




217 FE A
Walking foot Mechanism

U4-3-1

U4-1

u4-2

U4-1-6

U4-1-10

%1”

@)
U4-1-21 5 U4-1-7




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty Ass;g.\ i)
U4-1 AS-003740-00 Walking Foot Ass'y 56 A7) e 0 ()56 1set
AS-003744-00 Walking Foot Ass'y 40 A7 e (=2)40 Iset
AS-003745-00 Walking Foot Ass'y 48 7] FHH(2)48 1set
U4-1-1 | GP-013159-00 Presser Foot (Lower)56 x2uk(5})56 1
GP-013178-00 Presser Foot (Lower)40 A 24H(3})40 1
GP-013179-00 Presser Foot (Lower)48 = Fuk(E})48 1
U4-1-2 | GP-013158-00 Presser Foot (Upper) (A 1
U4-1-3 | GP-001539-00 Presser Foot Spring(R) kAT (S 1
U4-1-4 | GP-001538-00 Presser Foot Spring(L) etz () 1
U4-1-5 | SC-0105-7500 Screw rHH(E) TR} 2
U4-1-6 | SC-000131-00 Screw FE AU E(Y)d 24} 1
U4-1-7 | SC-000204-00 Screw 2 (A H E AL 1
U4-1-8 | SC-000426-00 Screw B2 FH($) T A} 2
U4-1-9 | SC-000144-00 Screw M2 2yle] TubAL 2
U4-1-10| SN-000067-00 Nut(Large) AU E(Y) 1
U4-1-11| GP-013164-00 Presser Foot Spring(L) kA () 1
U4-1-12| SC-000444-00 Pin Screw AZAH I TAH I A} 1
U4-1-13| SC-000445-00 Screw ZAA} 1
U4-1-14| SC-000446-00 Screw A A A A} 1
U4-1-15 | PN-000214-00 Hinge Pin ZA A A 9 1
U4-1-16| GP-013163-00 Guide(L) for Sub-Presser Foot By 2H7le)l = (F) 1
U4-1-17 | GP-013161-00 Sub Presser Foot(L) A e ) 1
U4-1-18| PN-000213-00 Assembling Hinge Pin for Presser Foot | =57 331 2] 9 1
U4-1-19| GP-013162-00 Sub Presser Foot(R) B2 F($) 1
U4-1-20 | GP-013160-00 Connecting Link reutd A T 1
U4-1-21 | SN-000068-00 Nut T E(F) 1
U4-1-22| SN-000069-00 Nut FEU A E (L) 1
U4-1-23| WS-000130-00 Washer koA 1
U4-1-24| GP-013171-00 Bushing e 384 1
U4-2 GP-013157-00 Presser Bar FEY)(W/F) 1
U4-3 AS-003748-00 Pressure Regulating Screw Ass’y FagE 2 A UAHER) 1
U4-3-1| GP-013198-00 Guide for Pressure Regulating Screw Spring| oo ¢ 2 YA} A Z ] 7 o] = 1
U4-3-2 | SC-000123-00 Screw FeEggtE =AU 1




Y B
Compact Spot Light Mechanism

U5-1
U5-1-3
U5-1-1
\\
Us-1-2
U5-1-4
= s Assembly

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q' ty No
Us-1 AS-003785-00 SL Ass'y SL(x) Iset

U5-1-1 | GP-013052-00 Light Fixing Bracket AS A Bl 1

U5-1-2 | SC-000110-01 Screw for Light Fixing Bracket A S 1A B el A AL 1

U5-1-3 | EP-000042-00 LED Lamp LED% 1set

US-1-4 | SC-000442-00 Screw for Light Ag A GA 1




Ol =

See Through Light Mechanism

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty As?:tr)n- bly
U6-1 | AS-003786-00 TL Ass'y TL(Z) Iset

U6-1-1| GP-013048-00 Extension Cover for Front cover of Bed | ¥] =™ &AAw (TLEL) 1

U6-1-2| GP-013049-00 Light Fixing Plate A=nA g 1

U6-1-4 | GP-013050-00 Light Transmission Plate AR 1

U6-1-5| SC-000111-00 Screw W] =AW 2 AL 1

U6-1-6 | 22-013W-2516 Washer W] = A 2} A 1

U6-1-7 | EP-000042-00 Led Lamp Ass' y LEDS (%) 1set




& F0| A
Needle Thread Clamp Mechanism

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty As;egl. bly
U7-1 AS-003787-00 Needle Thread Clamp Set vlEA o] (%)
U7-1-1 | GP-013429-00 Fixing Spacer(L) T2 o] A ()
U7-1-2 | GP-013430-00 Fixing Spacer(S) TA 2 o] A (4)
U7-1-3| GP-013431-00 Thread Clamp Plate(L) Azt ()
U7-1-4 | GP-013432-00 Thread Clamp Plate(S) Azt g (4)
U7-1-5| GP-013433-00 Bracket for Thread Clamp Plate Alz}o) kB 2}l
U7-1-6 | GP-013434-00 Fixing Bracket for Cylinder Al 14 B 2l
U7-1-7 | GP-013435-00 Pressure Spring Ri=EatAa
U7-1-8 | GP-013436-00 Cylinder vlsAl7bo] A 2] v
U7-1-9| SC-000451-00 Pressure Adjusting Screw o= =&AL
U7-1-10| WS-000053-00 Cylinder Washer Al o] 9}

U7-1-11| GP-002324-00 Y-Nipple Y=




% SC 7200 (Sylinder Bad Standard Type)

AlO| X|
Gauge Parts

Model

Needle Clamp

Presser Foot

Stitch Plate

Differntial Feed Dog

Main Feed Dog

SC 7200

SC 7200-132M GP-006801-00 AS-001708-00 GP-006804-00 GP-001357-00 GP-001356-00
-140M GP-002208-00 AS-000352-00 GP-002209-00 GP-001357-00 GP-001356-00
-148M GP-006802-00 AS-001709-00 GP-006805-00 GP-001357-00 GP-001356-00
-164M GP-006803-00 AS-001710-00 GP-006806-00 GP-006770-00 GP-006769-00
Model Needle Clamp Presser Foot Stitch Plate Differntial Feed Dog Main Feed Dog

SC 7300

SC 7300-148M GP-013516-00 AS-003790-00 GP-013517-00 GP-001357-00 GP-001356-00
-156M GP-001295-00 AS-000288-00 GP-001320-01 GP-001357-00 GP-001356-00
-164M GP-006765-00 AS-001705-00 GP-006766-00 GP-006770-00 GP-006769-00

«6.4mm H|O|X| AK2A| EA| T BZ

1. H|E £2}0|= 7{H 7}0|= &2 (GP-007302-00)

2. HI= £2}0|= 7{H (GP-007303-00)

% SC 7210/7310 (Sylinder Bad Left Fabric Trimmer Type)

Model

Needle Clamp

Presser Foot

Stitch Plate

Differntial Feed Dog

Main Feed Dog

SC 7210

SC 7210-132L

GP-006801-00

AS-003058-00

GP-010234-00

GP-009972-00

GP-009971-00

-140L GP-002208-00 AS-003059-00 GP-010242-00 GP-009972-00 GP-009971-00

-148L GP-006802-00 AS-003070-00 GP-010243-00 GP-009972-00 GP-009971-00

-164L GP-006803-00 AS-003075-00 GP-013716-00 GP-009972-00 GP-009971-00

Model Needle Clamp Presser Foot Stitch Plate Differntial Feed Dog Main Feed Dog
SC 7310

SC 7310-156L

GP-001295-00

AS-002970-00

GP-009973-00

GP-009972-00

GP-009971-00

-164L

GP-006765-00

AS-003073-00

GP-012044-00

GP-009972-00

GP-009971-00






